
Standard Inspection Form

Institution Detail

PCI Code Institution Name Register Type Institution Type Year of Establishment

PCI-448 Department Of Pharmacy Kgr Institute Of Technology & Management Sy No 419 Rampally 501 301 Existing Private Institute 2018-2019

Application For

Course
Starting of Course
(Academic Session)

Extension of approval Raise in Admission Introduction of New Course

Conduct u/s 12 Yes/No Number of admissions requested Yes/No Proposed Intake

B.Pharm 2023-2024 ✔

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis 2023-2024 ✔

M.Pharm Pharmaceutics 2023-2024 ✔

M.Pharm Pharmacology 2023-2024 ✔

Institution Information

House No./Apt.No. : Sy No 419 response_sif.institution_information Rampally

Area/Locality/Sector:
Rampally Village Keesara Mandal Medchal Malkajgiri
District

Landmark : Opp Bharat Petrol Bunk

Village : Rampally Gram Panchayat : Rampally

Block/Tehsil : 2024-25 State : TELANGANA

District : MEDCHAL MALKAJGIRI Pin Code : 501301

Mobile Number : 9347143444 Landline Number With STD Code : 40

Email ID principalkgritm@gmail.com

Post Office : Rampally Police Station : Keesara

Nearest Railway Station : Ghatkesar Nearest Airport : Rajiv Gandhi International Airport

Status of the Course Conducting
Body :

Private Institution
Name of the Society/Trust/Management
:

Karunamaya Educational And Social Awareness
Society

House No./Apt.No. : 180/74 Street/Road/Lane : 3rd Avenue Road, Sri Sai Baba Officers Colony

Area/Locality/Sector : Sainikpuri, Landmark : Sri Sai Baba Officers Colony

Village : NA Gram Panchayat : NA

Block/Tehsil : 2024-25 State : TELANGANA

District : HYDERABAD Pin Code : 500094

Mobile Number : 9848022014 Landline Number With STD Code : 40

Email ID principalkgritm@gmail.com

Post Office : SAINIKPURI Police Station : SAINIK PURI

Nearest Railway Station : MOULALI Nearest Airport : HYDERABAD

Name of Head of Institution : GAMPA VIJAYA KUMAR Pharmacy Council No : BH-P-23-2992

House No./Apt.No. : 4-61/4/3 Street/Road/Lane : EAST GANDHI NAGAR ROAD NO 9

Area/Locality/Sector : NAGARAM-501301 Landmark : SAIBABACOLONY PHASE 2

Village : NAGARAM Gram Panchayat : NAGARAM

Block/Tehsil : KEESARA State : TELANGANA

District : MEDCHAL MALKAJGIRI Pin Code : 500083

Mobile Number : 9849171547 Landline Number With STD Code : 7013123247

Email ID vijaytanu71@gmail.com

Post Office : NAGARAM Police Station : KEESARA

Nearest Railway Station : CHERLAPALLY Nearest Airport : HYDERABAD

Other Institution in Same Campus

Sr.No. Institution Name College Running Since

1 KGR Institute of Technology and Management, Hyderabad 01-09-2008
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Institution Approval Status

Sr.
No.

Course Approval For

Approval

Course conduct Approval u/s 12 in the Ist instance Extension upto u/s 12

Year
A/
S

Intake A.Admitted S.Intake
A/S

Intake A.Admitted S.Intake A/S Intake A.Admitted S.Intake
From To

1 B.Pharm extention - - - - - - - - - 2023-2024 100 70 100

2
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

extention - - - - - - - - - 2023-2024 15 10 15

3
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

extention - - - - - - - - - 2023-2024 15 16 15

4
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

extention - - - - - - - - - 2023-2024 15 14 15

Last Inspection Report View Document

Previous Approval Letter View Document

Previous Year Approval Charges

Sr.No. Course Affiliation Fee Paid

1 B.Pharm 2025-2026

2 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis 2025-2026

3 M.Pharm Pharmaceutics 2025-2026

4 M.Pharm Pharmacology 2025-2026

Pharmacy Educations Regulatory Charges For Approval

Latest/Previous Year PCI Receipt Of Pharmacy Educations Regulatory Charges For Approval: View Document

Sanctioned Intake

Sr.No. Name of the Course Sanctioned Intake Actual no. of Admissions

1 B.Pharm 100 65

2 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis 15 10

3 M.Pharm Pharmaceutics 15 16

4 M.Pharm Pharmacology 15 14

Examining Authority

Sr.No. Course Examining Authority Email Phone Number

1 B.Pharm The Registrar, Osmania University Hyderabad - 500007(Telangana) coe@osmania.ac.in 4027682374

2 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis The Registrar, Osmania University Hyderabad - 500007(Telangana) coe@osmania.ac.in 4027682374

3 M.Pharm Pharmaceutics The Registrar, Osmania University Hyderabad - 500007(Telangana) coe@osmania.ac.in 4027682374

4 M.Pharm Pharmacology The Registrar, Osmania University Hyderabad - 500007(Telangana) coe@osmania.ac.in 4027682374

Accreditation Information

Accreditation From : - Accreditation Upto : -

Grade : - Accreditation Certificate : NA

NIRF Ranking : - Upload Ranking Certificates: NA

Accreditation Certificate NBA

Sr.No. Course Approved From Approved Upto Certifying Body NBA Document

No data found.

Any Other Accreditation

Sr.No. Course Approved From Approved Upto Certifying Body Document
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No data found.

Statutory Document

Sr. No. Document Name Document

1 NOC / Approval – State Government View Document

2 Consent of affiliation of examination authority(B.Pharm) View Document

3 Consent of affiliation of examination authority(M.Pharm) View Document

Infrastructure Details

Independent Building : YES Remarks :
AVAILABLE AS PER
NORMS

Separate Campus : YES Remarks :
AVAILABLE AS PER
NORMS

Wing of another college: YES Remarks :
AVAILABLE AS PER
NORMS

Land Type : Urban Status: YES

Availability of land :
AVAILABLE AS PER
NORMS

Remarks :
AVAILABLE AS PER
NORMS

Survey No. 419 Extent of Land 1.054 Acers

Land Details to be in name of Trust and Society : own Upload Land Details: View Document

Sale Deed Remarks: SALE DEED Sale Deed: View Document

Approved Building Plan Remarks: AVAILABLE Approved Building Plan: View Document

Longitude: 78.634411 Latitude: 17.47583

Instructional area: 3203.185 Upload instructional area: View Document

Administrative area: 592.53 Upload Administrative area: View Document

Amenities area: 820.8 Upload amenities area: View Document

Circulation area: 1222.270 Upload Circulation area: View Document

Total Builtup area of the Institution in Sqmts: 6122.000 Total Floor of Institution: 5

Land Area as per norms: YES Enclose Certified copy of Land Use Certificate: View Document

Upload Certificate of single piece of land: NA Upload latest revenue paid receipt : View Document

Multi Institutional Campus Status: YES Remarks:
AVAILABLE SAPARATE
LAND

Allocated land no.: 668/2007 Enclose copy of allocated land: View Document

Is Institutes building complete and ownership of building and land
is with Institution:

-

Enclose Building Completion Certificate: View Document
Enclose Approved Building Map by local govt. authority having
land number in map:

View Document

Enclose building insurance certificate : View Document Enclose Building Fire Safety Certificate : View Document

Enclose CA certified copy of building costruction : View Document If No, Enclose certificate/declaration : NA

Is previously any institution was running on the same building/
land:

NO If yes, enclose closure certificate from the concern authority: NA

If yes, enclose copy: View Document

Any other courses running in the same building: YES Remarks: File

If yes, name of courses: MBA If No, Enclose declaration: View Document

Institution Photo: View Document

Physical Infrastructure

Own Building YES Rented Building NO

Number of Class Rooms 11 Number of Lab 19

Museum YES Machine Room YES

Preparation Room YES Store Room YES
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Library YES Principal Room YES

Staff Room YES Smart Class Room YES

CCTV Surveillance YES Biometric Device YES

Model Number SlC-110 BIOTAB Device Pic View Document

Name of Certified Organisation INNOVATIVE TECHNOLOGIESHYDERABAD-500036 Device Invoice View Document

QR Code

Institution Class Room

Sr.No. Course Name Room Name
Required
Area

Available
Area

Unit Latitude Longitude
Inside Room
Image

Outside Room
Image

QR Code

1 B.Pharm Classroom-B.Pharmacy-VIII 75 0 Sqmts 17.476015 78.634403
View
Document

View Document

2 M.Pharm Pharmacology
Classroom - M.Pharmacy,
Pharmacology

75 75 sq.mts 17.476041 78.634514
View
Document

View Document

3 B.Pharm Classroom- B.Pharmacy-II 75 96 Sqmts 17.476013 78.634604
View
Document

View Document

4
M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Classroom- M.Pharmacy,
Pharma. Analysis

75 75 sq.mts 17.47608 78.634387
View
Document

View Document

5 B.Pharm Classroom- B.Pharmacy-IV 75 96 Sqmts 17.476108 78.634544
View
Document

View Document

6 B.Pharm Classroom-B.Pharmacy-VI 75 96 Sqmts 17 78.634403
View
Document

View Document

7 M.Pharm Pharmaceutics
Classroom- M.Pharmacy,
Pharmaceutics

75 75 sqmts 17.476112 78.634514
View
Document

View Document

8 B.Pharm Classroom-B.Pharmacy-III 75 96 Sqmts 17.475964 78.634442
View
Document

View Document

9 B.Pharm Classroom-B.Pharmacy-VII 75 96 Sqmts 17.476015 78
View
Document

View Document

10 B.Pharm Classroom- B.Pharmacy-I 75 96 Sqmts 17.476245 78.634679
View
Document

View Document

11 B.Pharm Classroom- B.Pharmacy-V 75 96 Sqmts 17.476049 78.634491
View
Document

View Document

Institution Lab Registration

Sr.No. Course Name Lab Name Semester Department Name
Required
Area(sqmts)

Available
Area(sqmts)

Inside Lab
Image

Outside Lab
Image

QR Code

1 B.Pharm
ET3-Pharmacology Lab –
II

7 Dept of Pharmacology 75 90
View
Document

View
Document

2 B.Pharm
ET2-Pharmaceutical
Chemistry Lab – IV

5
Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

75 90
View
Document

View
Document
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3 B.Pharm
ET1-Pharmaceutical
Chemistry Lab – III

4
Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

75 90
View
Document

View
Document

4 B.Pharm
EF2-Pharmaceutical
Chemistry Lab – I

1
Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

75 90
View
Document

View
Document

5
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

WF5-Pharmaceutical
Analysis PG Lab-II

2
Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

75 80
View
Document

View
Document

6 B.Pharm
EF3-Pharmaceutical
Chemistry Lab – II

3
Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

75 90
View
Document

View
Document

7
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

WS2-Pharmaceutics-PG
Lab-I

1 Dept of Pharmaceutics 75 80
View
Document

View
Document

8 B.Pharm
E4F3-Pharmacology Lab-
III

8 Dept of Pharmacology 75 90
View
Document

View
Document

9
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

WS4-Pharmacology PG
LabI

1 Dept of Pharmacology 75 80
View
Document

View
Document

10 B.Pharm ES2-Pharmaceutics lab – I 1 Dept of Pharmaceutics 75 80
View
Document

View
Document

11
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

WS1-Pharmaceutics-PG
Lab-II

2 Dept of Pharmaceutics 75 80
View
Document

View
Document

12 B.Pharm ES3-Pharmaceutics lab - II 4 Dept of Pharmaceutics 75 90
View
Document

View
Document

13 B.Pharm
E4F1-Pharmacognosy
Lab-I

4
Dept of
Pharmacognosy

75 90
View
Document

View
Document

14
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

WS3-Pharmacology-PG
Lab-II

2 Dept of Pharmacology 75 80
View
Document

View
Document

15 B.Pharm
E4F2-Pharmacognosy
Lab-II

5
Dept of
Pharmacognosy

75 90
View
Document

View
Document

16 B.Pharm
EG2-Pharmacology –I (
H.A.P)

1 Dept of Pharmacology 75 81
View
Document

View
Document

17 B.Pharm
EG2A-Pharmacology –I (
H.A.P)

2 Dept of Pharmacology 75 81
View
Document

View
Document

18 B.Pharm
ES4-Pharmaceutics lab -
III

5 Dept of Pharmaceutics 75 80
View
Document

View
Document

19
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

WF6-Pharmaceutical
Analysis PG Lab-I

1
Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

75 81
View
Document

View
Document

Institution Common Facilities
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Sr.No Common Facility Name Latitude Longitude
Required
Area

Available
Area

Unit
Common Facility
Image

QR Code

1 Power Backup Provision (Desirable) 17.475864 78.634042 0 1 ---- View Document

2 Auditorium (Essential) 17.476045 78.634523 300 315 sqmt View Document

3 Store Room - II (For Inflammable chemicals) 17.47586 78.634314 1 1 Sq mts View Document

4 Toilet Blocks for Girls (Desirable) 17.475875 78.634288 0 32 Sq.mt View Document

5 Central Instrumentation Room (Essential) 17.476182 78.634738 80 87 Sq.mt View Document

6 Toilet Blocks for Boys (Desirable) 17.475875 78.634288 0 32 Sq.mt View Document

7 Museum (Essential) 17.475945 78.634484 50 50 Sq.mts View Document

8 Boy's Common Room (Essential) 17.475971 78.63444 60 60 Sq.mts View Document

9 Girl's Common Room (Essential) 17.475932 78.634399 60 60 Sq.mts View Document

10
Preparation Room for each lab (One room can be shared by two labs, if it is
in between two labs) (Essential)

17.476059 78.634555 10 27 Sq.mt View Document

11 Drinking Water facility - Water Cooler (Essential). 17.475984 78.634515 0 1 ---- View Document

12 Store Room - I (Essential) 17.476045 78.634523 1 1 Sq mts View Document

13 Animal house (for PG Program only) 17.475966 78.634638 80 83 Sq.mts View Document

14 Herbal Garden (Essential) 17.475827 78.63615 0 20 sqmt View Document

15 First aid room (Essential) 17.476124 78.634466 10 10 Sq.mts View Document

16 Seminar hall (Essential) 17.476045 78.634523 100 159 sqmt View Document

17 Area of the Machine Room (Essential) 17.476035 78.634345 100 100 Sq.mts View Document
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Institution Computer Lab Details

Sr.No. Name Latitude Longitude Required Available Unit Bill Image Image with Geotag QR Code

1 Computer (Latest Configuration) 1 View Document View Document

2 Generator (5KVA) 17.475864 78.634042 1 1 View Document View Document

3 Printers 1 View Document View Document

4 Computer Room for B.Pharm Course 17.475945 78.634315 1 1 View Document View Document

5 Multi Media Projector 1 View Document View Document

Institution Amenity Detail

Sr.No. Amenities Name Latitude Longitude Required Available Unit Upload Image with Geotag QR Code

1 Medical Facility (First Aid) Essential 17.476124 78.634466 0 10 ----- View Document

2 Faculty Room (Essential) 17.475887 78.634526 1 250 Sq mts View Document

3 Parking Area for staff and students (Essential) 17.475864 78.634042 0 50 Sq mts View Document

4 Office (Essential) 17.475976 78.634386 0 75 sq mts View Document

5 Canteen (Essential) 17.475864 78.634042 100 150 Sq. mts View Document

Laboratory

Gas Supply : Yes Water Supply: Yes

Electricity Supply: Yes Is social pharmacy laboratories maintained as per new regulations: -

Latest Electricity Bill: View Document Latest Water Bill: View Document

Latest Gas Bill: View Document

Curriculum

Enclose Previous Year Academic Calendar: View Document

Is Previous Year Pharmacist Day Celebration YES Image with Geotag View Document

Is Previous Year Pharmacy Week Celebration YES Image with Geotag View Document

Is National Educational Pharmacy Week YES Image with Geotag View Document

Enclose Previous Year Time Table For All Courses: View Document

Sr.No. Course
Course
Intake

Student Staff
Ratio(Theory)

Student Staff
Ratio(Practical)

Examination
Scheme

Date of
Commencement

Date of
Completion

Total No of
Working Days

Vacation
Vacation
Days
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1 B.Pharm 100 65 1:65 Semester 13-03-2025 08-08-2025 45 Summer 28

2
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

15 10 1:15 Semester 28-10-2024 01-03-2025 60 Summer 28

3
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

15 16 1:16 Semester 28-10-2024 01-03-2025 60 Summer 28

4
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

15 14 1:15 Semester 28-10-2024 01-03-2025 60 Summer 28

Sr.No. Course Total Student Appeared Total Student Passed Total Student Failed

1 B.Pharm 255 163 92

2 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis 22 16 6

3 M.Pharm Pharmaceutics 28 22 6

4 M.Pharm Pharmacology 24 18 6

Class Conducted

Sr.No. Course Semester Subject
Prescribed No.
of Hours
(Theory)

No. of Hours
Conducted
(Theory)

Prescribed No.
of Hours
(Practical)

No. of Hours
Conducted
(Practical)

Prescribed No.
of Hours
(Tutorial)

No. of Hours
Conducted
(Tutorial)

1 B.Pharm 1 Remedial Biology 30 0 30 0 15 0

2 B.Pharm 1 Remedial Mathematics 30 31 0 0 0 0

3 B.Pharm 1 Pharmaceutics-I 45 45 60 60 15 16

4 B.Pharm 1
Pharmaceutical inorganic
chemistry

45 45 60 60 15 15

5 B.Pharm 1 Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 45 45 60 60 15 16

6 B.Pharm 1 Communication Skills 30 30 30 32 0 0

7 B.Pharm 1
Human Anatomy &
Physiology

45 46 60 60 15 15

8 B.Pharm 2
Human Anatomy and
Physiology - II

45 47 60 60 15 15

9 B.Pharm 2 Pathophysiology 45 46 0 0 15 15

10 B.Pharm 2
Computer Applications in
Pharmacy

45 48 30 34 0 0

11 B.Pharm 2 Environmental sciences 45 48 0 0 0 0

12 B.Pharm 2
Pharmaceutical Organic
Chemistry - I

45 52 60 64 15 15

13 B.Pharm 2 Biochemistry 45 48 60 60 15 16

14 B.Pharm 3 Physical Pharmaceutics I 45 45 60 60 15 15

15 B.Pharm 3 Pharmaceutical Engineering 45 45 60 60 15 15

16 B.Pharm 3
Pharmaceutical
microbiology

45 45 60 60 15 15

17 B.Pharm 3
Pharmaceutical Organic
Chemistry II

45 47 60 60 15 16

18 B.Pharm 4 Medicinal Chemistry - I 45 47 60 60 15 18

19 B.Pharm 4
Pharmaceutical Organic
Chemistry - III

45 49 0 0 15 16

20 B.Pharm 4 Physical Pharmaceutics - II 45 46 60 64 15 15

21 B.Pharm 4 Pharmacology - I 45 47 60 60 15 18

22 B.Pharm 4
Pharmacognosy and
Phytochemistry - I

45 46 60 60 15 17

23 B.Pharm 5
Pharmaceutical
jurisprudence

45 47 0 0 15 15

24 B.Pharm 5 Pharmacology - II 45 46 60 60 15 15

25 B.Pharm 5 Medicinal Chemistry - II 45 47 0 0 15 16

26 B.Pharm 5 Industrial Pharmacy - I 45 45 60 60 15 15

27 B.Pharm 5
Pharmacognosy and
Phytochemistry - II

45 45 60 60 15 15

28 B.Pharm 6 Pharmacology - III 45 48 60 60 15 16

29 B.Pharm 6 Quality Assurance 45 51 0 0 15 17
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30 B.Pharm 6 Herbal Drug Technology 45 45 60 60 15 16

31 B.Pharm 6
Biopharmaceutics and
Pharmacokinetics

45 48 0 0 15 15

32 B.Pharm 6 Medicinal Chemistry - III 45 45 60 60 15 15

33 B.Pharm 6
Pharmaceutical
Biotechnology

45 46 0 0 15 16

34 B.Pharm 7 Practice School 0 0 150 150 0 0

35 B.Pharm 7 Industrial Pharmacy - II 45 45 0 0 15 15

36 B.Pharm 7
Instrumental Methods of
Analysis

45 46 60 60 15 16

37 B.Pharm 7 Pharmacy Practice 45 45 0 0 15 15

38 B.Pharm 7 Novel Drug Delivery System 45 45 0 0 15 15

39 B.Pharm 8 Cell and Molecular Biology 45 0 0 0 0 0

40 B.Pharm 8 Pharmacovigilance 45 0 0 0 0 0

41 B.Pharm 8
Pharmaceutical Regulatory
Science

45 0 0 0 15 0

42 B.Pharm 8
Quality Control and
Standardization of Herbals

45 0 0 0 0 0

43 B.Pharm 8
Computer Aided Drug
Design

45 0 0 0 15 0

44 B.Pharm 8
Dietary Supplements and
Nutraceuticals

45 0 0 0 15 0

45 B.Pharm 8 Experimental Pharmacology 45 0 0 0 0 0

46 B.Pharm 8
Social and Preventive
Pharmacy

45 48 0 0 0 15

47 B.Pharm 8
Advanced Instrumentation
Techniques

45 0 0 0 0 0

48 B.Pharm 8
Biostatistics and Research
Methodology

45 45 0 0 0 15

49 B.Pharm 8 Pharmaceutical Marketing 45 49 0 0 0 15

50 B.Pharm 8 Cosmetic Science 45 46 0 0 0 15

51
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

1
Pharmaceutical Analysis
Practical - I

0 0 180 210 0 0

52
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

1
Modern Pharmaceutical
Analytical Techniques

60 60 0 0 0 0

53
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

1
Advanced Pharmaceutical
Analysis

60 61 0 0 0 0

54
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

1 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 61 0 0 0 0

55
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

1 Food Analysis 60 61 0 0 0 0

56
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

2
Herbal and Cosmetic
Analysis

60 62 0 0 0 0

57
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

2
Quality Control and Quality
Assurance

60 62 0 0 0 0

58
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

2
Pharmaceutical Analysis
Practical - II

0 0 180 198 0 0

59
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

2
Advanced Instrumental
Analysis

60 63 0 0 0 0

60
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

2
Modern Bio-Analytical
Techniques

60 63 0 0 0 0

61
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3
Modern Pharmaceutical
Analytical Techniques

60 60 0 0 0 0

62
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3
Pharmaceutical Analysis
Practical - I

0 0 180 210 0 0
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63
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3
Advanced Pharmaceutical
Analysis

60 61 0 0 0 0

64
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 61 0 0 0 0

65
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 61 0 0 0 0

66
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 61 0 0 0 0

67
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

3 Pharmaceutical Validation 60 61 0 0 0 0

68
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

4
Advanced Instrumental
Analysis

60 63 0 0 0 0

69
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

4
Modern Bio-Analytical
Techniques

60 63 0 0 0 0

70
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

4
Quality Control and Quality
Assurance

60 62 0 0 0 0

71
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

4
Pharmaceutical Analysis
Practical - II

0 0 180 198 0 0

72
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

4
Herbal and Cosmetic
Analysis

60 62 0 0 0 0

73
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

1 Regulatory Affair 60 60 0 0 0 0

74
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

1 Drug Delivery System 60 60 0 0 0 0

75
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

1
Modern Pharmaceutical
Analytical Techniques

60 60 0 0 0 0

76
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

1 Modern Pharmaceutics 60 60 0 0 0 0

77
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

1 Pharmaceutics Practical - I 0 0 180 180 0 0

78
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

2
Computer Aided Drug
Delivery System

60 63 0 0 0 0

79
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

2 Pharmaceutics Practical II 0 0 180 180 0 0

80
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

2
Molecular Pharmaceutics
(Nano Tech and Targeted
DDS)

60 63 0 0 0 0

81
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

2
Cosmetic and
Cosmeceuticals

60 61 0 0 0 0

82
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

2
Advanced Biopharmaceutics
& Pharmacokinetics

60 60 0 0 0 0

83
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

3
Research Methodology and
Biostatistics

60 60 0 0 0 0

84
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

3 Research Work 0 0 420 420 0 0

85
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

3
Discussion / Presentation
(Proposal Presentation)

0 0 30 30 0 0

86
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

3 Journal club 0 0 15 15 0 0

87
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

4 Journal club 0 0 15 15 0 0

88
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

4 Research Work 0 0 465 465 0 0

89
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

4
Discussion / Presentation
(Proposal Presentation)

0 0 30 30 0 0

90
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

1
Cellular and Molecular
Pharmacology

60 63 0 0 0 0

91
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

1
Modern Pharmaceutical
Analytical Techniques

60 63 0 0 0 0

92
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

1 Advanced Pharmacology-I 60 63 0 0 0 0
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93
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

1 Pharmacology Practical - I 0 0 180 186 0 0

94
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

1
Pharmacological and
Toxicological Screening
Methods-I

60 63 0 0 0 0

95
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

2 Principles of Drug Discovery 60 65 0 0 0 0

96
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

2
Experimental Pharmacology
Practical - II

60 192 0 0 0 0

97
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

2 Advanced Pharmacology-II 60 65 0 0 0 0

98
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

2 Pharmacology Practical - II 60 192 0 0 0 0

99
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

2
Pharmacological and
Toxicological Screening
Methods-II

60 65 0 0 0 0

100
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

3
Cellular and Molecular
Pharmacology

60 63 0 0 0 0

101
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

3 Advanced Pharmacology-I 60 63 0 0 0 0

102
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

3
Modern Pharmaceutical
Analytical Techniques

60 63 0 0 0 0

103
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

3
Pharmacological and
Toxicological Screening
Methods-I

60 63 0 0 0 0

104
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

4 Pharmacology Practical - I 0 0 180 186 0 0

105
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

4 Principles of Drug Discovery 60 65 0 0 0 0

106
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

4
Experimental Pharmacology
Practical - II

60 60 0 0 0 0

107
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

4 Advanced Pharmacology-II 60 65 0 0 0 0

108
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

4 Pharmacology Practical - II 60 192 0 0 0 0

109
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

4
Pharmacological and
Toxicological Screening
Methods-II

60 65 0 0 0 0

Faculty

Sr. No. Profile Photo Faculty Centralised Council No State Council No. Qualification Designation Department Overall Exp. Email/Mobile Date Of Joining

No data found.

After SIF Faculty

Sr.
No.

Profile
Photo

Faculty
Centralised
Council No

State
Council
No.

Qualification Designation Department
Overall
Exp.

Email/Mobile
Date Of
Joining

1
GAMPA VIJAYA
KUMAR

BH-
P-23-2992

TS032396 Ph.D
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

28.5
year(s)

vijaytanu71@gmail.com/
9849171547

01-06-2015

2
GALIBSAHEB
VALLURI

BH-
P-25-16514

41199 PhD Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

18.0
year(s)

galibsahebv19@gmail.com/
9704530721

02-04-2013

3
NARESH
DARAPANENI

BH-
P-25-44977

045228 PhD Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

17.0
year(s)

naresh.dkgr@gmail.com/
9848666246

02-02-2015

4
ANJANEYULU
VINUKONDA

BH-
P-25-9982

45912 PhD Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

17.0
year(s)

anjaneyulu.vinukonda2012@gmail.com/
7095594777

05-07-2012

5
KANNURI
RAMESH

BH-
P-25-7993

51071 Ph.D Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

15.0
year(s)

dr.rameshkannuri@gmail.com/
9290825840

01-03-2013

6 T
TIRUMALA
RAJESH

BH-
P-23-7699

133491/
A1

PhD Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

15.0
year(s)

rajesh.rajkgr@gmail.com/
9885275947

02-04-2023

7 SRIDHAR Y
BH-
P-23-5320454

A135554 PhD Professor
Dept of
Pharmacology

13.0
year(s)

ysridharkgritm@gmail.com/
9866363889

16-02-2016

8 N
NAGARAJ
KULKARNI

BH-
P-24-63392

55600 PhD Professor
Dept of
Pharmacology

15.0
year(s)

nmkulkarni81@gmail.com/
8886596662

16-02-2016
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9
MYTHILI
PRIYANKA
CHILAKALA

BH-
P-25-13215

72681 M PHARMACY
Associate
Professor

Dept of
Pharmacognosy

12.0
year(s)

chilakalamythili@gmail.com/
9030478592

29-11-2021

10 NEELAM INJETI
BH-
P-23-15541

TS051466 M Pharmacy
Associate
Professor

Dept of
Pharmacology

11.0
year(s)

neels.injeti@gmail.com/
7671923860

20-11-2024

11
JAGAN MOHAN
NALLA

BH-
P-25-13063

13291 M.PHARMACY
Associate
Professor

Dept of
Pharmacology

16.0
year(s)

jaganmohannalla@gmail.com/
8919746618

02-02-2023

12
SOWJANYA
PALADUGU

BH-
P-25-13766

82737 M.PHARMACY
Associate
Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

15.0
year(s)

sowjanyakgr@gmail.com/
9010537561

05-06-2013

13
SWETHA
KOORAPATI

BH-
P-25-57042

73994 PhD
Associate
Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

11.0
year(s)

Koorapati89@gmail.com/
9542338865

02-02-2023

14
KISHORE
KAMERE

BH-
P-25-9502

61644 M.PHARMACY
Associate
Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

12.0
year(s)

kishorekumar.ceo@gmail.com/
9912829144

30-11-2015

15 Shilpika Nagula
BH-
P-23-5071

TS048450 PHD
Associate
Professor

Dept of
Pharmacognosy

10.0
year(s)

shilpika047@gmail.com/
9948980520

14-02-2023

16
SRIDHAR
PALLERLA

BH-
P-25-122322

A2045319 M PHARMACY
Associate
Professor

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

0.0
year(s)

alwayssridhar@gmail.com/
9490183031

23-10-2025

17
BODIKE
SRAVANTHI

BH-
P-23-5149

TS017289 M.PHARMACY
Associate
Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

12.0
year(s)

sravanthi.bodike@gmail.com/
8885488440

01-06-2018

18
PERUMALLA
SINDUJA

BH-
P-25-17283

052405 M. PHARM
Associate
Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

13.6
year(s)

sindujaperumalla30@gmail.com/
9381180490

01-09-2022

19
INTURI
NAGARAJU

BH-
P-25-23091

TS022483 MPHARMACY
Assistant
Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

13.0
year(s)

raj.naga22@gmail.com/
8143480604

05-12-2022

20
K SATISH
KUMAR

BH-
P-25-122270

044674 M PHARMACY
Assistant
Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

0.0
year(s)

sathish.komaravelli@gmail.com/
9908303933

23-10-2025

21
SINGOJI VEENA
MADHURY

BH-
P-25-122447

019217 MPHARMACY
Assistant
Professor

M.Pharm
Pharmacology

0.0
year(s)

veenachary18@gmail.com/
9603736544

23-10-2025

22
MUDARI DIVYA
SREE

BH-
P-25-121993

132846A1 M. Pharmacy
Assistant
Professor

M.Pharm
Pharmacology

0.0
year(s)

divyamudari@gmail.com/
8500838783

23-10-2025

23 P
POORNA
CHANDER RAO
A

BH-
P-23-43293

85378 /A1 M.PHARMACY
Assistant
Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

1.0
year(s)

poornachanderrao8@gmail.com/
9885282658

02-02-2023

24
K.P.S.S
PRASAD

BH-
P-25-122489

137352A1 M.PHARAMCY
Assistant
Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

0.0
year(s)

kpssprasad53@gmail.com/
8894993388

23-10-2025

25
ASHWINI
TOOPRAN

BH-
P-25-13170

38264 M PHARMACY
Assistant
Professor

Dept of
Pharmacology

1.0
year(s)

ashwini.toopran@gmail.com/
8790785748

01-02-2023

26
THADIKAMALLA
SUSAN
SRUJANA

BH-
P-23-48990

TS025921
M.PHARM,
B.PHARM

Assistant
Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

6.6
year(s)

susansrujanacu12@gmail.com/
9398949072

01-08-2024

27 P
PALAPATI
SADHU
BHARGAV

BH-
P-23-35070

TS047089 M.PHARMACY
Assistant
Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

1.0
year(s)

psbhargav333@gmail.com/
7386917756

05-01-2023

28 RADHIKA S
BH-
P-25-15832

62824
M.
PHARMACY

Assistant
Professor

Dept of Pharmacy
Practice

2.0
year(s)

radhikapraveen2007@gmail.com/
9948990150

10-08-2023

29
SAI KRISHNA
KAJA

BH-
P-25-10586

8526 M.PHARMACY
Assistant
Professor

Dept of
Pharmacology

0.0
year(s)

kajasaikrishna@gmail.com/
9703661416

01-02-2023

30 V
VENKATA
NAVEEN
KUMAR.K

BH-
P-24-63284

A198451 M PHARMACY
Assistant
Professor

Dept of
Pharmacognosy

3.0
year(s)

kvnk758@gmail.com/
8885283784

18-06-2021

31 S SILPA BITRA
BH-
P-23-5201215

A2 70153 M PHARMACY
Assistant
Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

1.0
year(s)

silpa.bitra2@gmail.com/
8885283785

04-02-2023

32
YARAM ASHOK
REDDY

BH-
P-25-8537

146152 M.PHARMACY
Assistant
Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

1.0
year(s)

20G4150212@gmail.com/
7680887355

02-01-2025

33 P
PAVANI DEVI
VAKA

BH-
P-23-43485

100916/
A1

M PHARMACY
Assistant
Professor

Dept of
Pharmacognosy

11.0
year(s)

pavanidevi.vkgr@gmail.com/
9949692664

15-09-2017

34 K MOULI
BH-
P-25-122021

TG062566 M PHARMACY
Assistant
Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

0.0
year(s)

rajmouli88@gmail.com/
9490771216

23-10-2025
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35
P SANDHYA
RANI

BH-
P-25-122190

TS019574 M PHARMACY
Assistant
Professor

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

0.0
year(s)

sandhya.rani.1177@gmail.com/
9948202508

23-10-2025

36 SHEELA E
BH-
P-23-29804

TS011702 M.PHARM
Assistant
Professor

Dept of
Pharmacology

2.0
year(s)

sheela360@gmail.com/
8790533544

23-10-2025

Non-teaching-staff

Sr. No. Name of the Staff Qualification Mobile Number Designation Date Of Joining

1 LINGA REDDY SSC 9398511926 Secretary 15-11-2024

2 Mr.G Yashvanth B.Tech 8522049098 Laboratory Technician 01-01-2020

3 Mr.Srinivas Chary Intermediate 9059946363 New Designation 01-10-2016

4 Mrs C HASINA BEGUM Degree 9052559380 Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory Attenders 30-06-2025

5 Ms A Swapna D.Pharmacy 8555825121 Laboratory Technician 19-01-2018

6 Mr.A.Rajender B.Com 7680893038 Accountant 20-02-2015

7 KALYANI VADIKARI M.Sc (CHEISTRY) 7893436624 Laboratory Technician 09-07-2025

8 Mr.E Balaraju ITI 9676947189 05-01-2016

9 Mr.D Santosh MBA 9394558830 Laboratory Technician 05-01-2017

10 Mr. Shiva ITI 9908121281 03-01-2016

11 Mrs. P BALAMMA 5TH 9553614683 Peon 19-10-2024

12 Mr. A. Purna Chandra Rao Diploma 9676313070 Laboratory Technician 16-11-2023

13 M Venkat Reddy SSC 8639565002 Office Staff II 05-01-2016

14 Mrs. B. Yadamma 7th 9959831615 Peon 10-01-2008

15 Mr. Ch. Lavanya ssc 9949587235 Cleaning personnel 06-11-2023

16 Mr.T Kalyan Singh Intermediate 7569844345 Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory Attenders 02-12-2023

17 Mr.P. Srinivas Rao Intermediate 7093238783 Office Staff II 20-02-2015

18 Mr.B.Anantha Reddy 7th 9959831615 Gardener 23-09-2008

19 Miss.C. Parameshwari MBA 8341639923 Office Superintendent 01-11-2022

20 Mrs.B.Anusha B.Tech 9618633576 Laboratory Technician 19-01-2018

21 Mrs SIRIPURAM SHYLAJA MBA 8125664368 Office Staff II 10-03-2025

22 Mrs.S NAVYA ssc 9502328828 Peon 01-11-2024

23 Mrs.Ch.Laxmi 7th 9010039747 Peon 05-07-2008

24 Mrs.N. Madhuri Latha B.Sc 9440094457 Store keeper 19-01-2018

25 Ms.B Swathi Diploma 9618633576 Laboratory Technician 19-01-2018

26 Mr Endla Mahesh B.Com, PGDCA 9705463585 Computer Data Operator 02-06-2018

27 Mrs. A. Sumalatha M.Sc 9948058081 Laboratory Technician 01-11-2023

28 Mr.B Santosh B.Tech 9014564608 Office Staff I 01-01-2020

29 Mr E Venkatesh Intermediate 9030041388 Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory Attenders 20-02-2015

30 Mr. Shaik Hussian Basha MBA 9347470703 Administrative Officer 19-07-2009

Faculty Workload

Sr.
No.

Faculty Name Course Subject
Theory (Number of
Hours per week
including tutorials)

Practical
(Number of
Hours per
week)

Year Remarks

1 TIRUMALA RAJESH
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Advanced Instrumental
Analysis

4 0 01-02-2001 PROPOSED

2
GALIBSAHEB
VALLURI

B.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Engineering

0 4 01-03-2001 BPH IIISEM PRACTICAL SHARING

3
MYTHILI PRIYANKA
CHILAKALA

B.Pharm
Pharmacognosy and
Phytochemistry - I

4 8 01-04-2001 proposed

4
GALIBSAHEB
VALLURI

B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Marketing 4 0 01-08-2001 BPH VIII SEM PROPOSED

5
VENKATA NAVEEN
KUMAR.K

B.Pharm Pharmacology - II 4 8 01-05-2001 BPH V SEM
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6 SAI KRISHNA KAJA
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

Pharmacology Practical - II 0 12 01-02-2001 proposed

7
POORNA CHANDER
RAO A

B.Pharm Pharmaceutics-I 0 4 01-01-2001 BPH ISEM PRACTICAL SHARING BACTH-B

8
GALIBSAHEB
VALLURI

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Modern Pharmaceutics 4 0 01-01-2001 semester-1

9 SHEELA E B.Pharm
Social and Preventive
Pharmacy

4 0 01-08-2001 BPH VIII SEM PROPOSED WORKLOAD

10
MUDARI DIVYA
SREE

B.Pharm Pharmacology - I 0 4 01-04-2001
BPH IV SEM PRACTICAL SHARING
PROPOSED

11
PALAPATI SADHU
BHARGAV

B.Pharm Medicinal Chemistry - I 4 8 01-04-2001 proposed

12 TIRUMALA RAJESH
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Pharmaceutical Validation 4 0 01-01-2001 MPH 1SEM PROPOSED WORKLOAD

13
SWETHA
KOORAPATI

B.Pharm
Biopharmaceutics and
Pharmacokinetics

4 0 01-06-2001 BPH VI SEM PROPOSED WORKLOAD

14 SRIDHAR Y
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

Pharmacological and
Toxicological Screening
Methods-I

4 0 01-01-2001 1 sem

15
GALIBSAHEB
VALLURI

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Molecular Pharmaceutics
(Nano Tech and Targeted
DDS)

4 0 01-02-2001 proposed

16
SRIDHAR
PALLERLA

B.Pharm Medicinal Chemistry - I 0 4 01-04-2001
BPH IV SEM PRACTICAL SHARING
PROPOSED WORKLOAD

17
GAMPA VIJAYA
KUMAR

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Quality Control and Quality
Assurance

4 0 01-02-2001 MPH SECOND SEM

18
MYTHILI PRIYANKA
CHILAKALA

B.Pharm
Pharmacognosy and
Phytochemistry - I

4 8 01-04-2001 BPH 4 SEM PROPOSED WORKLOAD

19 Shilpika Nagula B.Pharm Herbal Drug Technology 0 8 01-06-2001 proposed

20 SAI KRISHNA KAJA
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

Pharmacology Practical - II 0 12 01-02-2001 MPH IISEM PRACTICAL

21
GAMPA VIJAYA
KUMAR

B.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
jurisprudence

4 0 01-05-2001 third year B.PHARMACY

22 TIRUMALA RAJESH B.Pharm Medicinal Chemistry - I 4 8 01-04-2001 PROPOSED WORK LOAD

23
NARESH
DARAPANENI

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Modern Pharmaceutical
Analytical Techniques

4 0 01-01-2001 i semester

24
PERUMALLA
SINDUJA

B.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Organic
Chemistry - I

4 8 01-02-2001 B.Pharm II Sem workload

25 INTURI NAGARAJU B.Pharm Industrial Pharmacy - I 4 0 01-05-2001 5th sem

26 INTURI NAGARAJU
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Modern Pharmaceutical
Analytical Techniques

4 0 01-01-2001 first sem

27 INTURI NAGARAJU
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Modern Pharmaceutical
Analytical Techniques

4 0 01-01-2001 M Pharm Pharmaceutics Sem 1 MPAT

28 KANNURI RAMESH
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Computer Aided Drug
Delivery System

4 0 01-02-2001 2 sem proposed

29
SOWJANYA
PALADUGU

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Herbal and Cosmetic
Analysis

4 0 01-02-2001 MPH 2 SEM

30
ANJANEYULU
VINUKONDA

B.Pharm Physical Pharmaceutics - II 0 8 01-04-2001 BPH -4 SEM PROPOSED

31
NARESH
DARAPANENI

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Advanced Pharmaceutical
Analysis

4 0 01-01-2001 MPH I SEM PROPOSED WORKLOAD

32 SRIDHAR Y
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

Experimental
Pharmacology Practical - II

4 0 01-02-2001 semester

33 BODIKE SRAVANTHI B.Pharm Biochemistry 0 8 01-02-2001
PROPOSED WORK LOAD-B PHARMACY
2SEM

34
JAGAN MOHAN
NALLA

B.Pharm Pharmacy Practice 4 0 01-07-2001 BPH VII SEM WORKLOAD

35
VENKATA NAVEEN
KUMAR.K

B.Pharm
Human Anatomy and
Physiology - II

0 8 01-02-2001 BPH IISEM PRACTICAL PROPOSED

36
PALAPATI SADHU
BHARGAV

B.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Organic
Chemistry - III

4 0 01-04-2001 B PHARMCY PROPOSED WORK LOAD

37 PAVANI DEVI VAKA
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Pharmaceutical Analysis
Practical - II

0 12 01-02-2001 MPH IISEM PRACTICAL
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38
THADIKAMALLA
SUSAN SRUJANA

B.Pharm Practice School 0 12 01-07-2001 BPH 7TH SEM WORK LOAD

39 SILPA BITRA B.Pharm Industrial Pharmacy - II 4 0 01-07-2001 BPH VII SEM

40 Shilpika Nagula B.Pharm
Pharmacognosy and
Phytochemistry - II

8 4 01-05-2001
Pharmacognosy and phytochemistry-II, theory
and practicals

41
NARESH
DARAPANENI

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Advanced Pharmaceutical
Analysis

4 0 01-01-2001 MPH ISEM WORKLOAD PROPOSED

42 SILPA BITRA B.Pharm Biochemistry 4 8 01-02-2001 proposed

43 SRIDHAR Y
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

Advanced Pharmacology-II 4 0 01-02-2001 M PHARMACY II SEM

44 ASHWINI TOOPRAN B.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
microbiology

4 8 01-03-2001 BPH III SEM WORK LOAD

45
PERUMALLA
SINDUJA

B.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Organic
Chemistry II

4 8 01-03-2001 B.pharmacy III sem workload

46
ANJANEYULU
VINUKONDA

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Advanced
Biopharmaceutics &
Pharmacokinetics

4 0 01-02-2001 MPH IISEM

47
NAGARAJ
KULKARNI

M.Pharm
Pharmacology

Principles of Drug
Discovery

4 0 01-02-2001 MPH II SEM

48
PALAPATI SADHU
BHARGAV

B.Pharm Medicinal Chemistry - I 4 8 01-04-2001 proposed

49
THADIKAMALLA
SUSAN SRUJANA

B.Pharm Pharmacy Practice 4 0 01-07-2001 7 sem

50 SILPA BITRA B.Pharm Communication Skills 2 2 01-01-2001 BPH ISEM BATCH B

51 SAI KRISHNA KAJA B.Pharm
Human Anatomy and
Physiology - II

4 8 01-02-2001 proposedwork load

52
NAGARAJ
KULKARNI

B.Pharm Pharmacology - III 0 8 01-06-2001 proposed

53 KANNURI RAMESH
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Regulatory Affair 4 0 01-01-2001 i sem

54 SILPA BITRA B.Pharm Communication Skills 2 2 01-01-2001 i semester

55
VENKATA NAVEEN
KUMAR.K

M.Pharm
Pharmacology

Pharmacology Practical - I 0 6 01-01-2001
M PHARMACY I SEMESTER
PHARMACOLOGY PRACTICAL SHARING

56 NEELAM INJETI B.Pharm
Human Anatomy &
Physiology

4 8 01-01-2001 B Pharmacy Sem 1 HAP 1

57
PERUMALLA
SINDUJA

B.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Organic
Chemistry II

4 8 01-03-2001
the subject is handle by me and it is not shared
with anyone

58 SAI KRISHNA KAJA
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

Pharmacology Practical - I 0 6 01-01-2001 MPH ISEM PRACTICAL SHARING PROPOSED

59
VENKATA NAVEEN
KUMAR.K

B.Pharm
Social and Preventive
Pharmacy

4 0 01-08-2001 proposed

60
SOWJANYA
PALADUGU

B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 0 8 01-01-2001
BPH ISEM PHARMACEUTICAL ANALYSIS
PRACTICAL

61 PAVANI DEVI VAKA
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Pharmaceutical Analysis
Practical - I

0 12 01-01-2001 i semester

62
ANJANEYULU
VINUKONDA

B.Pharm Physical Pharmaceutics I 0 4 01-03-2001 BPH -III SEM PRACTICAL SHARING

63 SILPA BITRA B.Pharm
Pharmaceutical inorganic
chemistry

4 8 01-01-2001 B PHARMACY 1 SEMESTER WORKLOAD

64 RADHIKA S B.Pharm Pharmaceutics-I 4 8 01-01-2001 BPH ISEM WORKLOAD

65 ASHWINI TOOPRAN B.Pharm Pharmacology - III 0 8 01-06-2001 BPH VI SEM PROPOSED WORKLOAD

66 KANNURI RAMESH B.Pharm Industrial Pharmacy - I 0 8 01-05-2001 v semester

67
SWETHA
KOORAPATI

B.Pharm Physical Pharmaceutics - II 0 8 01-04-2001 BPH IV SEM PP-II PROPOSED WORKLOAD

68
ANJANEYULU
VINUKONDA

B.Pharm
Biostatistics and Research
Methodology

4 0 01-08-2001 BPH VIII SEM PROPOSED WORKLOAD

69 TIRUMALA RAJESH B.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Biotechnology

4 0 01-06-2001 proposed

70 RADHIKA S B.Pharm
Biopharmaceutics and
Pharmacokinetics

4 0 01-06-2001 proposed

71 PAVANI DEVI VAKA B.Pharm Biochemistry 4 0 01-02-2001 PROPOSED B.PHARMACY WORK LOAD

72 K MOULI B.Pharm Environmental sciences 3 0 01-02-2001 BPH IISEM PROPOSED WORKLOAD
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73 PAVANI DEVI VAKA
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Pharmaceutical Analysis
Practical - I

0 12 01-01-2001 MPHARMACY 1SEMESTER

74 RADHIKA S B.Pharm Cosmetic Science 4 0 01-08-2001 BPH VIII SEM -PROPOSED WORKLOAD

75
GAMPA VIJAYA
KUMAR

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Research Methodology and
Biostatistics

4 0 01-03-2001 PROPOSED FOR ALL SPECILISATIONS

76 PAVANI DEVI VAKA B.Pharm Quality Assurance 4 0 01-06-2001 Proposed

77 PAVANI DEVI VAKA B.Pharm Medicinal Chemistry - III 4 0 01-06-2001 BPH VI SEM PROPOSED

78
VENKATA NAVEEN
KUMAR.K

B.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Biotechnology

4 0 01-06-2001 B PHARMACY PROPOSED WORKLOAD

79 PAVANI DEVI VAKA
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Pharmaceutical Analysis
Practical - I

0 6 01-01-2001 MPH ISEM PRACTICAL SHARING

80 SRIDHAR Y
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

Cellular and Molecular
Pharmacology

4 0 01-01-2001 i semester

81
JAGAN MOHAN
NALLA

B.Pharm Pathophysiology 4 0 01-02-2001 BPH IISEM PROPOSED

82
NAGARAJ
KULKARNI

M.Pharm
Pharmacology

Pharmacological and
Toxicological Screening
Methods-II

4 0 01-02-2001 MPH IISEM

83
ANJANEYULU
VINUKONDA

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Drug Delivery System 4 0 01-01-2001 MPH-I SEM PROPOSED

84
ANJANEYULU
VINUKONDA

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Advanced
Biopharmaceutics &
Pharmacokinetics

4 0 01-02-2001 proposed

85
SINGOJI VEENA
MADHURY

B.Pharm
Human Anatomy and
Physiology - II

0 4 01-02-2001 BPH 2ND SEM PROPOSED WORKLOAD

86 KANNURI RAMESH
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Computer Aided Drug
Delivery System

4 0 01-02-2001 M PHARAMCY 2 SEM

87 SHEELA E
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

Pharmacology Practical - I 0 6 01-01-2001 MPH ISEM PROPOSED WORKLOAD

88
SWETHA
KOORAPATI

B.Pharm Pharmaceutics-I 4 0 01-01-2001 B PH I SEM PH CEU BATCH B WORKLOAD

89
NARESH
DARAPANENI

B.Pharm
Quality Control and
Standardization of Herbals

4 0 01-08-2001 proposed

90 BODIKE SRAVANTHI
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Pharmaceutical Analysis
Practical - I

0 6 01-01-2001
M PH ISEM PRACTICAL SHARING-
PROPOSED

91 Shilpika Nagula B.Pharm
Pharmacognosy and
Phytochemistry - II

4 8 01-05-2001 5 semester

92
GALIBSAHEB
VALLURI

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Research Methodology and
Biostatistics

4 0 01-03-2001
MPH ALL SPECIALIZATIONS (PH
ANALYSIS,PH CEUTICS,PHARMACOLOGY)
RMB THEORY- PROPOSED

93
NARESH
DARAPANENI

B.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Organic
Chemistry - III

4 0 01-04-2001 proposed

94
JAGAN MOHAN
NALLA

B.Pharm Pathophysiology 4 0 01-02-2001 proposed

95 SRIDHAR Y
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

Pharmacological and
Toxicological Screening
Methods-I

4 0 01-01-2001 M PHARMACY 1 SEMESTER

96
YARAM ASHOK
REDDY

B.Pharm Medicinal Chemistry - II 4 0 01-05-2001 BPH V SEM PROPOSED

97
SOWJANYA
PALADUGU

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Food Analysis 4 0 01-01-2001 proposed

98
MYTHILI PRIYANKA
CHILAKALA

B.Pharm Physical Pharmaceutics I 4 4 01-03-2001 BPH III SEM PP -I PRACTICAL SHARING

99 BODIKE SRAVANTHI B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 4 8 01-01-2001 i semester

100 P SANDHYA RANI B.Pharm Biochemistry 0 4 01-02-2001 BPH IISEM PRACTICAL SHARING

101
ANJANEYULU
VINUKONDA

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Advanced
Biopharmaceutics &
Pharmacokinetics

4 0 01-02-2001 semester

102 SHEELA E B.Pharm
Human Anatomy &
Physiology

0 8 01-01-2001 BPH ISEM WORKLOAD BATCH B

103
ANJANEYULU
VINUKONDA

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Drug Delivery System 4 0 01-01-2001 semester

104
YARAM ASHOK
REDDY

B.Pharm Medicinal Chemistry - III 4 8 01-06-2001 proposed
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105
YARAM ASHOK
REDDY

B.Pharm Pharmacology - I 0 8 01-04-2001 BPH IV SEM PROPOSED

106
POORNA CHANDER
RAO A

B.Pharm Physical Pharmaceutics - II 4 8 01-04-2001 BPH 4 SEM PROPOSED

107 K.P.S.S PRASAD B.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Organic
Chemistry - I

0 4 01-02-2001
BPH PROPOSED WORKLOAD II SEM
PRACTICAL SHARING

108
NAGARAJ
KULKARNI

M.Pharm
Pharmacology

Advanced Pharmacology-I 4 0 01-01-2001 i semester

109 SAI KRISHNA KAJA
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

Pharmacology Practical - I 0 12 01-01-2001 i semester

110 TIRUMALA RAJESH
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Advanced Instrumental
Analysis

4 0 01-02-2001 MPH II SEM

111
SWETHA
KOORAPATI

B.Pharm Physical Pharmaceutics I 4 8 01-03-2001 3 semester

112 BODIKE SRAVANTHI B.Pharm
Instrumental Methods of
Analysis

4 8 01-07-2001 vii semester

113
GALIBSAHEB
VALLURI

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Modern Pharmaceutics 4 0 01-01-2001 MPH CEU ISEM PROPOSED

114 SRIDHAR Y
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

Cellular and Molecular
Pharmacology

4 0 01-01-2001 isem

115
NARESH
DARAPANENI

B.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Organic
Chemistry - III

4 0 01-04-2001 BPH IV SEM PROPOSED WORK LOAD

116 KANNURI RAMESH
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Regulatory Affair 4 0 01-01-2001 MPH I SEM PROPOSED

117 SILPA BITRA B.Pharm Communication Skills 2 2 01-01-2001 BPH ISEM WORKLOAD

118 ASHWINI TOOPRAN B.Pharm Pharmacology - III 4 0 01-06-2001 proposed

119
NAGARAJ
KULKARNI

M.Pharm
Pharmacology

Advanced Pharmacology-I 4 0 01-01-2001 MPH 1 SEM PROPOSED

120
GAMPA VIJAYA
KUMAR

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Advanced Pharmaceutical
Analysis

4 0 01-01-2001 M.PHARM ANALYSIS

121 SAI KRISHNA KAJA B.Pharm Pharmacology - I 4 0 01-04-2001 BPH IV SEM PROPOSED

122
THADIKAMALLA
SUSAN SRUJANA

B.Pharm
Pharmaceutical inorganic
chemistry

4 8 01-01-2001 BPH ISEM WORK LOAD

123 SRIDHAR Y
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

Cellular and Molecular
Pharmacology

4 0 01-01-2001 MPHARMACY 1 SEMESTER

124
NARESH
DARAPANENI

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Modern Pharmaceutical
Analytical Techniques

4 0 01-01-2001 MPH I SEM

125 NEELAM INJETI B.Pharm Pharmacology - II 4 8 01-05-2001 1st sem

126
POORNA CHANDER
RAO A

B.Pharm Physical Pharmaceutics - II 4 8 01-04-2001 proposed

127 BODIKE SRAVANTHI B.Pharm
Instrumental Methods of
Analysis

4 8 01-07-2001 B PHARMACY VII SEM SEM

128 SRIDHAR Y
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

Cellular and Molecular
Pharmacology

4 0 01-01-2001 MPH I SEM PROPOSED

129 Shilpika Nagula B.Pharm
Pharmacognosy and
Phytochemistry - II

4 8 01-05-2001 B.pharmacy V sem

130
SOWJANYA
PALADUGU

B.Pharm Biochemistry 4 8 01-02-2001 BPH IISEM PROPOSED

131
SOWJANYA
PALADUGU

B.Pharm
Pharmaceutical Organic
Chemistry - I

4 8 01-02-2001 proposed

132 TIRUMALA RAJESH B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 0 4 01-01-2001 B PHARMACY ISEM -PRACTICAL SHARING

133 NEELAM INJETI B.Pharm
Human Anatomy &
Physiology

4 8 01-01-2001 1st sem

134
SWETHA
KOORAPATI

B.Pharm Pharmacovigilance 4 0 01-08-2001 proposed workload

135 ASHWINI TOOPRAN B.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
microbiology

4 8 01-03-2001 3 sem

136
GAMPA VIJAYA
KUMAR

B.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
jurisprudence

4 0 01-05-2001 B PHARMACY FIFTH SEM

137
SOWJANYA
PALADUGU

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Herbal and Cosmetic
Analysis

4 0 01-02-2001 2semester proposed

138
NAGARAJ
KULKARNI

M.Pharm
Pharmacology

Advanced Pharmacology-I 4 0 01-01-2001 M PHARMACY 1 SEMESTER

Standard Inspection Form about:blank

17 of 46 11/10/2025, 3:42 PM



139
POORNA CHANDER
RAO A

B.Pharm
Social and Preventive
Pharmacy

4 0 01-08-2001 B PHARMACY WORKLOAD PRPOSED

140 K SATISH KUMAR B.Pharm Physical Pharmaceutics - II 0 4 01-04-2001
BPH IV SEM PROPOSED WORKLOAD
SHARING

141 KISHORE KAMERE
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Pharmaceutics Practical II 0 12 01-02-2001 Previous Semester Work Load

142 TIRUMALA RAJESH B.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Biotechnology

4 0 01-06-2001
BPHARMACY VI SEM PROPOSED
WORKLOAD

143
GALIBSAHEB
VALLURI

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Molecular Pharmaceutics
(Nano Tech and Targeted
DDS)

4 0 01-02-2001 MPH IISEM

144 INTURI NAGARAJU B.Pharm Industrial Pharmacy - I 8 4 01-05-2001 B Pharmacy Course Industrial Pharmacy I

145 SRIDHAR Y
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

Pharmacological and
Toxicological Screening
Methods-I

4 0 01-01-2001 MPH ISEM PROPOSED

146 NEELAM INJETI B.Pharm
Human Anatomy and
Physiology - II

4 0 01-02-2001 Proposed-B Pharm Sem 2 HAP2 Theory

147 KANNURI RAMESH B.Pharm
Novel Drug Delivery
System

4 0 01-07-2001 B PHARMACY VII SEM

148
NARESH
DARAPANENI

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Modern Bio-Analytical
Techniques

4 0 01-02-2001 proposed

149
NARESH
DARAPANENI

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Modern Bio-Analytical
Techniques

4 0 01-02-2001 MPH II SEM WORKLOAD

150 SILPA BITRA B.Pharm Environmental sciences 3 0 01-02-2001 proposed workload

151
GAMPA VIJAYA
KUMAR

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Advanced Pharmaceutical
Analysis

4 0 01-01-2001 WORK LOAD

152 TIRUMALA RAJESH
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Pharmaceutical Validation 4 0 01-01-2001 i semester

153
SWETHA
KOORAPATI

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Cosmetic and
Cosmeceuticals

4 0 01-02-2001 MPH II SEM WORKLOAD

154
JAGAN MOHAN
NALLA

M.Pharm
Pharmacology

Modern Pharmaceutical
Analytical Techniques

4 0 01-01-2001 MPH ISEM PROPOSED

155
PALAPATI SADHU
BHARGAV

B.Pharm Medicinal Chemistry - I 4 8 01-04-2001 BPH 4 SEM PROPOSED

156 Shilpika Nagula B.Pharm
Quality Control and
Standardization of Herbals

4 0 01-08-2001 b.pharm 8 th sem proposed

157
VENKATA NAVEEN
KUMAR.K

M.Pharm
Pharmacology

Pharmacology Practical - I 0 12 01-01-2001 1semester

158
GAMPA VIJAYA
KUMAR

B.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
jurisprudence

4 0 01-05-2001 BPH FIFTH SEM

159
MYTHILI PRIYANKA
CHILAKALA

B.Pharm Herbal Drug Technology 4 0 01-06-2001 proposed

160
YARAM ASHOK
REDDY

B.Pharm
Pharmaceutical inorganic
chemistry

0 8 01-01-2001 BPH ISEM BATCH B WORKLOAD

161
POORNA CHANDER
RAO A

B.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Engineering

0 8 01-03-2001 BPH III SEM PRACTICAL

162
NAGARAJ
KULKARNI

M.Pharm
Pharmacology

Pharmacological and
Toxicological Screening
Methods-II

4 0 01-02-2001 proposed

163 Shilpika Nagula B.Pharm Herbal Drug Technology 8 4 01-06-2001 Proposed work load

164
NAGARAJ
KULKARNI

M.Pharm
Pharmacology

Principles of Drug
Discovery

4 0 01-02-2001 proposed

165
PERUMALLA
SINDUJA

B.Pharm Medicinal Chemistry - II 4 0 01-05-2001
sthe subject is handle by me and it is not shared
with anyone

166 ASHWINI TOOPRAN B.Pharm Pharmacology - I 4 8 01-04-2001 proposed

167
POORNA CHANDER
RAO A

B.Pharm Industrial Pharmacy - II 4 0 01-07-2001 B PHARMACY PROPOSED WORK LOAD

168 KISHORE KAMERE
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Pharmaceutics Practical - I 0 12 01-01-2001 Proposed Workload

169
JAGAN MOHAN
NALLA

M.Pharm
Pharmacology

Modern Pharmaceutical
Analytical Techniques

4 0 01-01-2001 1 sem

170
SOWJANYA
PALADUGU

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Food Analysis 4 0 01-01-2001 MPH 1SEM PROPOSED
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171
PALAPATI SADHU
BHARGAV

B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 4 8 01-01-2001 BPH ISEM BATCH A WORKLOAD

172 SILPA BITRA B.Pharm Environmental sciences 3 0 01-02-2001 BPH IISEM PROPOSED

173
NARESH
DARAPANENI

B.Pharm
Pharmaceutical inorganic
chemistry

4 0 01-01-2001 BPH I SEM BATCH B WORKLOAD

174
THADIKAMALLA
SUSAN SRUJANA

B.Pharm
Pharmaceutical inorganic
chemistry

4 8 01-01-2001 I SEM

175 PAVANI DEVI VAKA
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Pharmaceutical Analysis
Practical - II

0 12 01-02-2001 PROPOSED

176 INTURI NAGARAJU B.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Engineering

4 8 01-03-2001 3rd sem

177
THADIKAMALLA
SUSAN SRUJANA

B.Pharm Practice School 0 12 01-07-2001 VII SEMESTER

178 SRIDHAR Y
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

Pharmacology Practical - II 4 0 01-02-2001 MPH PHARMACOLOGY IISEM

179 SRIDHAR Y
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

Advanced Pharmacology-II 4 0 01-02-2001 semester 2

180 KISHORE KAMERE B.Pharm Quality Assurance 4 0 01-06-2001 Proposed

181 INTURI NAGARAJU
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Cosmetic and
Cosmeceuticals

4 0 01-02-2001 proposed

182
PALAPATI SADHU
BHARGAV

B.Pharm
Instrumental Methods of
Analysis

0 8 01-07-2001 B PHARMACY PROPOSED WORKLOAD

183
POORNA CHANDER
RAO A

B.Pharm Industrial Pharmacy - II 4 0 01-07-2001 vii semester

184 TIRUMALA RAJESH
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

Pharmaceutical Validation 4 0 01-01-2001 MPHARMACY 1 SEM

185
JAGAN MOHAN
NALLA

B.Pharm
Human Anatomy &
Physiology

4 0 01-01-2001 BPH I SEM HAP THEORY-II ND BATCH

186 RADHIKA S B.Pharm
Novel Drug Delivery
System

4 0 01-07-2001 ndds

187 SRIDHAR Y
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

Pharmacological and
Toxicological Screening
Methods-I

4 0 01-01-2001 i semester

188 BODIKE SRAVANTHI B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 4 8 01-01-2001 B.PHARMACY ISEMESTER

189 RADHIKA S B.Pharm Pharmaceutics-I 4 8 01-01-2001 b.pharm 1st year pharmaceutics

190
NAGARAJ
KULKARNI

B.Pharm
Human Anatomy and
Physiology - II

4 8 01-02-2001
B PHARMACY II SEMESTER PROPOSED
WORK LOAD

191
NAGARAJ
KULKARNI

B.Pharm Pharmacology - III 4 0 01-06-2001 BPH VI SEM PROPOSED

Faculty Salary Details

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 ANJANEYULU VINUKONDA BH-P-25-9982 Apr - Sep ₹562,804.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 ASHWINI TOOPRAN BH-P-25-13170 Apr - Sep ₹268,632.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 BODIKE SRAVANTHI BH-P-23-5149 Apr - Sep ₹377,635.00 ₹2,400.00

Enclose form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 GALIBSAHEB VALLURI BH-P-25-16514 Apr - Sep ₹569,272.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -
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Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 GAMPA VIJAYA KUMAR BH-P-23-2992 Apr - Sep ₹600,000.00 ₹18,000.00

Enclose form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 INTURI NAGARAJU BH-P-25-23091 Apr - Sep ₹366,213.00 ₹2,400.00

Enclose form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 JAGAN MOHAN NALLA BH-P-25-13063 Apr - Sep ₹279,020.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 K MOULI BH-P-25-122021 Apr - Sep ₹0.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 K SATISH KUMAR BH-P-25-122270 Apr - Sep ₹0.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 K.P.S.S PRASAD BH-P-25-122489 Apr - Sep ₹0.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 KANNURI RAMESH BH-P-25-7993 Apr - Sep ₹611,025.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 KISHORE KAMERE BH-P-25-9502 Apr - Sep ₹371,803.00 ₹1,600.00

Enclose form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 MUDARI DIVYA SREE BH-P-25-121993 Apr - Sep ₹0.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 MYTHILI PRIYANKA CHILAKALA BH-P-25-13215 Apr - Sep ₹279,185.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 NAGARAJ KULKARNI BH-P-24-63392 Apr - Sep ₹560,884.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -
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Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 NARESH DARAPANENI BH-P-25-44977 Apr - Sep ₹590,825.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 NEELAM INJETI BH-P-23-15541 Apr - Sep ₹124,916.00 ₹1,000.00

Enclose form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 P SANDHYA RANI BH-P-25-122190 Apr - Sep ₹0.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 PALAPATI SADHU BHARGAV BH-P-23-35070 Apr - Sep ₹269,464.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 PAVANI DEVI VAKA BH-P-23-43485 Apr - Sep ₹307,116.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 PERUMALLA SINDUJA BH-P-25-17283 Apr - Sep ₹344,100.00 ₹2,400.00

Enclose form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 POORNA CHANDER RAO A BH-P-23-43293 Apr - Sep ₹272,237.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 RADHIKA S BH-P-25-15832 Apr - Sep ₹303,396.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 SAI KRISHNA KAJA BH-P-25-10586 Apr - Sep ₹276,559.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 SHEELA E BH-P-23-29804 Apr - Sep ₹0.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Shilpika Nagula BH-P-23-5071 Apr - Sep ₹554,400.00 ₹2,400.00

Enclose form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -
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Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 SILPA BITRA BH-P-23-5201215 Apr - Sep ₹265,820.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 SINGOJI VEENA MADHURY BH-P-25-122447 Apr - Sep ₹0.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 SOWJANYA PALADUGU BH-P-25-13766 Apr - Sep ₹344,616.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 SRIDHAR PALLERLA BH-P-25-122322 Apr - Sep ₹0.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 SRIDHAR Y BH-P-23-5320454 Apr - Sep ₹614,460.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 SWETHA KOORAPATI BH-P-25-57042 Apr - Sep ₹271,228.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1
THADIKAMALLA SUSAN
SRUJANA

BH-P-23-48990 Apr - Sep ₹228,397.00 ₹1,600.00

Enclose form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 TIRUMALA RAJESH BH-P-23-7699 Apr - Sep ₹587,836.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 VENKATA NAVEEN KUMAR.K BH-P-24-63284 Apr - Sep ₹290,041.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 YARAM ASHOK REDDY BH-P-25-8537 Apr - Sep ₹70,800.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16:

View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Lab Technician Detail

Sr.No. Pharmacy Council No Technician Name Qualification Mobile No Joining Date Designation Name

1 BH-P-25-9616 THALAKOKKULA RADHA KRISHNA B.PHARMACY 9603154643 03-01-2025 Laboratory Technician

2 BH-P-25-9713 PAPAGARI MANASA B.PHARMACY 9121977351 03-01-2025 Laboratory Technician
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3 BH-P-25-8820 VARADA SHIVA LAXMI B.PHARMACY 9553270095 03-01-2025 Laboratory Technician

Income And Expenditure

Income

Sr. No. Particulars Amount in (INR)

1 Union Fee ₹0.00

2 Grants Others ₹0.00

3 Library Fee ₹0.00

4 Others ₹6,415,064.00

5 Sports Fee ₹0.00

6 Grants Govt ₹0.00

7 Tution Fee ₹19,519,149.00

Total ₹25,934,213.00

Expenditure

Sr. No. Particulars Amount in (INR)

1 Others ₹2,082,928.00

2 Equipment ₹80,092.00

3 Building ₹192,620.00

Total ₹2,355,640.00

Revenue Expenditure

Sr. No. Particulars Amount in (INR)

1 Chemicals ₹307,444.00

2 Others ₹783,390.00

3 Misc.Expenditure ₹144,415.00

4 Revenue Exp - Salary ₹18,346,780.00

5 Maintenance Exp - College ₹0.00

6 Deposit held by the College ₹0.00

7 Annual maintenances ₹896,523.00

8 Apex Bodies Fee ₹2,905,711.00

9 Maintenance Exp - Others ₹0.00

10 Stationary ₹194,310.00

Total ₹23,578,573.00

Upload Audited accounts of immediate Previous Year: View Document Upload Society/Trust/Company Constitution Details: View Document

Institution Pancard No.: AABTK2594G Upload Institution Pancard: View Document

GST Registration No.: - Upload GST Registration Certificate: NA

GSTR 3B: - Enclose Latest return’s copy: NA

Bank Account(s) Detail

Sr. No. Bank Name Account No. IFC Code Holder Name Cancelled Cheque

1 ICICI BANK 131805000754 ICIC0001318 KGR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT View Document

2 STATE BANK OF INDIA 30557378882 SBIN0007109 KGR INSTUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & MANAGEMENT View Document

Bachelor Degree Equipment Details

Sr.
No.

Course Equipment Department Equip Model No.
Min
Required

Qty(avl) Working(qty)
Item
Cost

DOP Bill QR Code

1 B.Pharm Zone reader Dept of Pharmacognosy ZONE READER 01 1 1 23500 04-12-2017
View
Document
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2 B.Pharm Soxhlet apparatus Dept of Pharmacognosy SOXHLET 10 10 10 13500 04-12-2017
View
Document

3 B.Pharm
Clavengers
apparatus

Dept of Pharmacognosy CLAVENGER APP 10 10 10 15500 04-12-2017
View
Document

4 B.Pharm
Microscope with
stage micrometer

Dept of Pharmacognosy MICSTG 15 15 15 48000 04-12-2017
View
Document

5 B.Pharm
TLC chamber and
sprayer

Dept of Pharmacognosy TLC 10 10 10 15000 04-12-2017
View
Document

6 B.Pharm Micro Centrifuge Dept of Pharmacognosy CEN01 01 1 1 2250 04-12-2017
View
Document

7 B.Pharm
Eye piece
micrometer

Dept of Pharmacognosy
EYE PIECE
MICROMETER

15 20 20 3900 04-12-2017
View
Document

8 B.Pharm Moisture balance Dept of Pharmacognosy MOB 01 1 1 29500 04-12-2017
View
Document

9 B.Pharm Incinerator Dept of Pharmacognosy INCI01 01 1 1 35000 04-12-2017
View
Document

10 B.Pharm Sterility testing unit Dept of Pharmacognosy
STERILITY TESTING
UNIT

01 1 1 37500 04-12-2017
View
Document

11 B.Pharm Camera Lucida Dept of Pharmacognosy CAM LUCIDA 15 15 15 15000 04-12-2017
View
Document

12 B.Pharm Heating mantle Dept of Pharmacognosy HEATMANT 15 15 15 18750 04-12-2017
View
Document

13 B.Pharm Colony counter Dept of Pharmacognosy COL COUNT 02 2 2 19000 04-12-2017
View
Document

14 B.Pharm B.O.D.incubator Dept of Pharmacognosy BODINC 01 1 1 35500 04-12-2017
View
Document

15 B.Pharm Laminar air flow Dept of Pharmacognosy LAF01 01 1 1 85000 04-12-2017
View
Document

16 B.Pharm Hot air oven Dept of Pharmacognosy HOT AIR OVEN 02 2 2 12500 04-12-2017
View
Document

17 B.Pharm
Reflux flask with
condenser

Dept of Pharmacognosy REFLUX FLASK 20 20 20 7400 25-04-2011
View
Document

18 B.Pharm
Projection
Microscope

Dept of Pharmacognosy PROJECTION 01 1 1 15500 04-12-2017
View
Document
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19 B.Pharm Water bath Dept of Pharmacognosy COPWB 20 20 20 7000 04-12-2017
View
Document

20 B.Pharm
Micropipettes
(Single and multi
channeled)

Dept of Pharmacognosy MICROPIPETTE 02 6 6 21600 04-12-2017
View
Document

21 B.Pharm Digital pH meter

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY,
CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM, Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

DIGPH 01 8 8 34800 04-12-2017
View
Document

22 B.Pharm Digital Balance

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY,
Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

DIGBAL 01 6 6 51000 04-12-2017
View
Document

23 B.Pharm Autoclave

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY,
Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

AUTOCLVE 02 4 4 32950 04-12-2017
View
Document

24 B.Pharm Vacuum Pump

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY,
Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

VACCUM PUMP 01 7 7 45500 04-12-2017
View
Document

25 B.Pharm Mechanical Stirrers

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY,
Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

MECHANICAL
STIRRERS

10 11 11 48000 04-12-2017
View
Document

26 B.Pharm Distillation unit

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Pharmaceutics,
Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

DIST 01 3 3 28800 04-12-2017
View
Document

27 B.Pharm Refrigerator

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY,
Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

RR20C1/23S8/HL/2023 01 5 5 61630 15-05-2023
View
Document

28 B.Pharm Flourimeter

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

FLUSST11 01 1 1 74000 15-11-2011
View
Document

29 B.Pharm Andreason's Pipette Dept of Pharmaceutics ANDRPIP 03 3 3 6450 04-12-2017
View
Document

30 B.Pharm
Collapsible tube
crimping machine

Dept of Pharmaceutics TUBECRIMP 01 1 1 1400 25-04-2011
View
Document

31 B.Pharm
Tablet punching
machine

Dept of Pharmaceutics TABPM 01 1 1 25000 15-11-2011
View
Document

32 B.Pharm Homogenizer Dept of Pharmaceutics HOMPGENIZERS 05 5 5 32500 04-12-2017
View
Document

33 B.Pharm Filtration assembly Dept of Pharmaceutics FILTAS 01 5 5 11750 04-12-2017
View
Document
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34 B.Pharm
Liquid Filling
Machine

Dept of Pharmaceutics LFM-01 01 1 1 50000 25-04-2011
View
Document

35 B.Pharm Ball mill Dept of Pharmaceutics BAL01 01 1 1 5600 25-04-2011
View
Document

36 B.Pharm
Bulk Density
Apparatus

Dept of Pharmaceutics BULKDENS 02 2 2 18000 25-04-2011
View
Document

37 B.Pharm
Bottle Sealing
Machine

Dept of Pharmaceutics BOTSEAL 01 1 1 15000 25-04-2011
View
Document

38 B.Pharm
Stage and eye piece
micrometers

Dept of Pharmaceutics STAGEMIC 05 5 5 1625 04-12-2017
View
Document

39 B.Pharm
All purpose
equipment with all
accessories

Dept of Pharmaceutics APE 01 1 1 16500 25-04-2011
View
Document

40 B.Pharm
Tablet dissolution
test apparatus IP

Dept of Pharmaceutics VDR-BDR 01 2 2 135000 24-03-2012
View
Document

41 B.Pharm
Monsanto's
hardness tester

Dept of Pharmaceutics MHT 01 1 1 1499 04-12-2017
View
Document

42 B.Pharm
Precision Melting
point Apparatus

Dept of Pharmaceutics MPA 01 1 1 2000 25-04-2011
View
Document

43 B.Pharm
Ostwald's
viscometer

Dept of Pharmaceutics
OSTWALDS
VISCOMETER

15 30 30 1440 04-12-2017
View
Document

44 B.Pharm Hot Plate Dept of Pharmaceutics HOTPLATE 02 2 2 3100 04-12-2017
View
Document

45 B.Pharm Suppository moulds Dept of Pharmaceutics SUPM-01 20 25 25 12500 25-04-2011
View
Document

46 B.Pharm
Steam distillation
still

Dept of Pharmaceutics STEM DISTILLATION 01 1 1 5600 04-12-2017
View
Document

47 B.Pharm
Brookfield's
viscometer

Dept of Pharmaceutics DVI+ 01 1 1 134997 24-01-2016
View
Document

48 B.Pharm Energy meter Dept of Pharmaceutics ENG M 02 2 2 1500 04-12-2017
View
Document

49 B.Pharm
Humidity Control
Oven

Dept of Pharmaceutics HUMOVEN 01 1 1 29000 04-12-2017
View
Document

50 B.Pharm Stalagmometer Dept of Pharmaceutics STAL-01 15 25 25 3000 04-12-2017
View
Document
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51 B.Pharm
Bottle washing
Machine

Dept of Pharmaceutics BWM-01 01 1 1 12000 25-04-2011
View
Document

52 B.Pharm
Ampoule filling and
sealing machine

Dept of Pharmaceutics AMPFS 01 1 1 8500 25-04-2011
View
Document

53 B.Pharm
Standard sieves,
sieve no. 8, 10,
12,22,24, 44, 66, 80

Dept of Pharmaceutics
STNADARD SEIVE
SET

10 Sets 1 1 6500 04-12-2017
View
Document

54 B.Pharm
Capsule filling
machine

Dept of Pharmaceutics CFM-01 01 1 1 12000 25-04-2011
View
Document

55 B.Pharm

Magnetic stirrer,
500ml and 1 liter
capacity with speed
control

Dept of Pharmaceutics MAGSTIR 05 EACH 6 6 23100 04-12-2017
View
Document

56 B.Pharm
Ampoule washing
machine

Dept of Pharmaceutics AWM-01 01 1 1 9000 25-04-2011
View
Document

57 B.Pharm
Clarity test
apparatus

Dept of Pharmaceutics CL-TEST-1 01 2 2 5200 04-12-2017
View
Document

58 B.Pharm Tablet coating pan Dept of Pharmaceutics TABCOAT 01 1 1 15000 25-04-2011
View
Document

59 B.Pharm
Ointment filling
machine

Dept of Pharmaceutics
OINTMENT FILLING
MACHINE

01 1 1 10500 25-04-2011
View
Document

60 B.Pharm
Propeller type
mechanical agitator

Dept of Pharmaceutics MECHSTIR 05 5 5 21250 04-12-2017
View
Document

61 B.Pharm
Conical Percolator
(glass/ copper/
stainless steel)

Dept of Pharmaceutics PERCOLOATOR 10 10 10 6000 25-04-2011
View
Document

62 B.Pharm
Double cone
blender

Dept of Pharmaceutics DCB 01 1 1 28900 04-12-2017
View
Document

63 B.Pharm
Pfizer type hardness
tester

Dept of Pharmaceutics PFIZER-1 01 2 2 11000 04-12-2017
View
Document

64 B.Pharm
Tablet disintegration
test apparatus IP

Dept of Pharmaceutics TAB DIS-01 01 2 2 17250 25-04-2011
View
Document

65 B.Pharm Capsule Counter Dept of Pharmaceutics CAPCOUNT 02 2 2 1200 25-04-2011
View
Document

66 B.Pharm Desiccator* Dept of Pharmaceutics DESICCATOR 05 5 5 9350 04-12-2017
View
Document

67 B.Pharm
Friability test
apparatus

Dept of Pharmaceutics FRIABILITY TEST 01 1 1 8200 04-12-2017
View
Document
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68 B.Pharm Lipstick moulds Dept of Pharmaceutics LM-01 10 10 10 6000 25-04-2011
View
Document

69 B.Pharm
Mechanical stirrer
with speed regulator

Dept of Pharmaceutics MECH STIRRER 02 2 2 18400 25-04-2011
View
Document

70 B.Pharm Aseptic Cabinet Dept of Pharmaceutics ASEPTIC CABINET 01 1 1 6400 04-12-2017
View
Document

71 B.Pharm BOD Incubator Dept of Pharmaceutics BOD-01 02 2 2 75000 04-12-2017
View
Document

72 B.Pharm Tray dryer Dept of Pharmaceutics TD01 01 1 1 54000 04-12-2017
View
Document

73 B.Pharm
Sieve shaker with
sieve set

Dept of Pharmaceutics SIEVE SHAKER 01 1 1 15500 04-12-2017
View
Document

74 B.Pharm
Buchner Funnels
(Small, medium,
large)

Dept of Pharmaceutics BUCHFUNN 05 each 5 5 525 04-12-2017
View
Document

75 B.Pharm Permeability Cups Dept of Pharmaceutics PERMCUP 05 5 5 3000 25-04-2011
View
Document

76 B.Pharm Microscopes

Dept of Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY,
Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, Dept of
Pharmacology

MICROS 15 15 15 5400 04-12-2017
View
Document

77 B.Pharm
Phase contrast/
Trinocular
Microscope

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

TRIM 01 1 1 27500 04-12-2017
View
Document

78 B.Pharm
Paper
Electrophoresis Unit

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

GEL ELECT 01 1 1 15500 04-12-2017
View
Document

79 B.Pharm
Diagnostic kits to
identify infectious
agents

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

DIAG KIT 01 1 1 10000 26-04-2019
View
Document

80 B.Pharm Viscometer
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

VISC 01 1 1 125 04-12-2017
View
Document

81 B.Pharm
Tissue culture
station

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

TCS-1 01 1 1 27500 04-12-2017
View
Document

82 B.Pharm
Orbital shaker
incubator

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

OSI-1 01 2 2 32900 04-12-2017
View
Document

83 B.Pharm Sonicator
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

SONI-01 1 1 1 11875 04-12-2017
View
Document

84 B.Pharm
Gel Electrophoresis
(Vertical and
Horizontal)

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

GEL-ELE-01 01 1 1 15500 04-12-2017
View
Document
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85 B.Pharm Incubator water bath
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

WATERBATH 01 1 1 3850 04-12-2017
View
Document

86 B.Pharm HPLC
CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

LC20AD 01 1 1 280000 07-02-2012
View
Document

87 B.Pharm Conductivity meter
CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

EQ-660/A 01 1 1 1100 15-11-2011
View
Document

88 B.Pharm
UV- Visible
Spectrophotometer

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

T60 UV 01 1 1 190000 29-01-2012
View
Document

89 B.Pharm
Biochemistry
Analyzer (Desirable)

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

BIOCHEM 01 1 1 145000 15-05-2011
View
Document

90 B.Pharm Potentiometer
CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

EQ-602 01 1 1 11000 15-11-2011
View
Document

91 B.Pharm
Nephelo Turbidity
meter

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

EQ-815 01 1 1 11000 15-11-2011
View
Document

92 B.Pharm Flame Photometer
CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

391 01 1 1 0 15-11-2011
View
Document

93 B.Pharm Ion- Exchanger
CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

IONEXCH 01 1 1 59000 10-08-2023
View
Document

94 B.Pharm Colorimeter
CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

DIGCOL 01 1 1 7983 26-11-2011
View
Document

95 B.Pharm
Digital Balance
(1mg sensitivity)

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM, Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

DIGBAL1MG 01 1 1 23400 26-11-2011
View
Document

96 B.Pharm
Analytical Balances
for demonstration

Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

ANALYTICAL BALNCE 05 6 6 25200 04-12-2017
View
Document

97 B.Pharm
Reflux flask and
condenser single
necked

Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

REFLUX AND
CONDENSOR

20 20 20 3000 15-11-2011
View
Document

98 B.Pharm
Magnetic Stirrers
with Thermostat

Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

MAGNETIC STIRRER 10 10 10 27500 04-12-2017
View
Document

99 B.Pharm Burettes
Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

BOROSILICATE 40 60 60 7200 04-12-2017
View
Document

100 B.Pharm Suction pumps
Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

SUCTION PUMP 06 6 6 39000 04-12-2017
View
Document

101 B.Pharm Muffle Furnace
Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

MUFFLE FURNACE 01 2 2 24500 04-12-2017
View
Document
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102 B.Pharm
Arsenic Limit Test
Apparatus

Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

ARSENIC LT 20 20 20 11000 04-12-2017
View
Document

103 B.Pharm
Digital balance
10mg sensitivity

Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

DIGI BAL 10 10 10 12500 04-12-2017
View
Document

104 B.Pharm Microwave Oven
Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

MS23T5012UP/TL/2021 02 2 2 5508 15-05-2023
View
Document

105 B.Pharm Oven
Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

HOT AIR OVEN 03 4 4 25000 04-12-2017
View
Document

106 B.Pharm
Reflux flask and
condenser double /
triple necked

Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

REFLUX CONDENSER 20 20 20 25000 04-12-2017
View
Document

107 B.Pharm Nesslers Cylinders
Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

NESSLAR 40 50 50 6000 04-12-2017
View
Document

108 B.Pharm Hot plates
Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

HOT PLATE 05 8 8 12400 04-12-2017
View
Document

109 B.Pharm Actophotometer Dept of Pharmacology ACT-01 1 1 1 14000 25-04-2011
View
Document

110 B.Pharm

Hypodermic
syringes and
needles of size
15,24,26G

Dept of Pharmacology NEEDLES 10 10 10 1200 04-12-2017
View
Document

111 B.Pharm
Sahli' s
haemocytometer

Dept of Pharmacology
SAHILS
HAEMOCYTOMETER

20 20 20 15000 04-12-2017
View
Document

112 B.Pharm
Different
Contraceptive
Devices and Models

Dept of Pharmacology CONTRA
One set of
each
device

1 1 3000 26-03-2022
View
Document

113 B.Pharm
Specimen for
various organs and
systems

Dept of Pharmacology ORGAN AND SYSTEM

One model
for each
organ
system

8 8 5480 04-12-2017
View
Document

114 B.Pharm Aerators Dept of Pharmacology AERATOR 10 10 10 2500 25-04-2011
View
Document

115 B.Pharm Muscle electrodes Dept of Pharmacology MUSCLE ELECTRODE 01 1 1 950 04-12-2017
View
Document

116 B.Pharm
Models for various
organs

Dept of Pharmacology MODEL ORGANS

One model
of each
organ
system

1 1 0 04-12-2017
View
Document

117 B.Pharm
Perspex bath
assembly (single
unit)

Dept of Pharmacology PERPEX 10 10 10 80000 25-04-2011
View
Document

118 B.Pharm Stimulator Dept of Pharmacology STM-01 01 1 1 2500 25-04-2011
View
Document
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119 B.Pharm Sherrington Drum Dept of Pharmacology SHERINGTON DRUM 10 10 10 8000 25-04-2011
View
Document

120 B.Pharm Computer with LCD Dept of Pharmacology MX550 01 1 1 43500 05-08-2023
View
Document

121 B.Pharm Plethysmograph Dept of Pharmacology PLETHSMOGRAPH 01 1 1 1500 25-04-2011
View
Document

122 B.Pharm
Lucas moist
chamber

Dept of Pharmacology
LUCAS MOIST
CHAMBER

01 1 1 3250 04-12-2017
View
Document

123 B.Pharm
Hutchinson's
spirometer

Dept of Pharmacology HUTHINSON SPIRO 01 1 1 2500 04-12-2017
View
Document

124 B.Pharm Spygmomanometer Dept of Pharmacology SPYGNOMANOMETER 05 8 8 9600 04-12-2017
View
Document

125 B.Pharm Convulsiometer Dept of Pharmacology CONVUL-01 01 1 1 12000 25-04-2011
View
Document

126 B.Pharm Myographic lever Dept of Pharmacology MYOGRAPHIC LEVER 01 1 1 920 04-12-2017
View
Document

127 B.Pharm Folin-Wu tubes Dept of Pharmacology FOLIN -WU-TUBES 60 60 60 7200 04-12-2017
View
Document

128 B.Pharm Levers, cannulae Dept of Pharmacology LEVERS CANNULAE 20 20 20 5000 25-04-2011
View
Document

129 B.Pharm Skeleton and bones Dept of Pharmacology SKELETON

One set of
skeleton
and one
spare bone

1 1 2000 25-04-2011
View
Document

130 B.Pharm
Software packages
for experiment

Dept of Pharmacology HP-JEN 01 1 1 26592 25-05-2023
View
Document

131 B.Pharm
Sherrington' s
Kymograph
Machine Polyrite

Dept of Pharmacology KYMGRPGH 10 10 10 80000 25-04-2011
View
Document

132 B.Pharm
Haemostatic artery
forceps

Dept of Pharmacology ARTFORC 10 10 10 2500 04-12-2017
View
Document

133 B.Pharm

Analgesi ometer
(Eddy's hot plate
and radiant heat
methods)

Dept of Pharmacology EDDYS HOT PLATE 01 1 1 10000 25-04-2011
View
Document

134 B.Pharm
Permanent Slides
for various tissues

Dept of Pharmacology PERMANENT SLIDES

One pair of
each tissue
Organs
and
endocrine
glands One
slide of
each organ
system

1 1 480 04-12-2017
View
Document
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135 B.Pharm Rotarod Dept of Pharmacology ROTAROD 01 1 1 13000 25-04-2011
View
Document

136 B.Pharm
Pole climbing
apparatus

Dept of Pharmacology POLECLIMBING 01 1 1 13000 25-04-2011
View
Document

137 B.Pharm
Dissection Tray and
Boards

Dept of Pharmacology
DISSECTION TRAY
BOARD

10 10 10 2500 25-04-2011
View
Document

138 B.Pharm Centrifuge Dept of Pharmacology CEN-01 01 3 1 2250 04-12-2017
View
Document

139 B.Pharm
Physical /Chemical
Balance

Dept of Pharmacology PHYBAL 01 1 1 4200 04-12-2017
View
Document

140 B.Pharm
Haemocytometer
with Micropipettes

Dept of Pharmacology HAEMOCYTOMETER 20 20 20 25000 04-12-2017
View
Document

Master Degree Equipment Details

Sr.
No.

Course Equipment Department
Equip Model
No.

Min
Required

Qty(avl) Working(qty)
Item
Cost

DOP Bill QR Code

1

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Water distillation unit

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics,
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

DISTUNIT 1 1 1 15000 04-12-2017
View
Document

2

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Bioanalyser
(semiautomatic)

M.Pharm
Pharmacology

BIOANALZER
-01

1 1 1 14500 15-04-2011
View
Document

3

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Micropipette (one set of
5 pipette)

M.Pharm
Pharmacology

MICRO-01 01 set 1 1 7800 04-12-2017
View
Document

4

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Friability apparatus

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics,
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

FRB 1 1 1 8200 04-12-2017
View
Document

5

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Franz diffusion cell
apparatus (6 cell set)

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

FRANZ 01 set 1 1 4400 04-12-2017
View
Document

6

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Rotary microtome

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics,
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

ROT -01 1 1 1 32500 04-12-2017
View
Document

7

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Mechanical stirrer
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

MECH 5 5 5 21250 04-12-2017
View
Document

8 M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,

Digital Melting point
apparatus

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

MEL 1 1 1 2450 04-12-2017 View
Document
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M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

9

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Digital Balance (1 mg)
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

DIGI BAL 5 5 5 43000 04-12-2017
View
Document

10

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Soxhlet apparatus
(different capacity)

M.Pharm
Pharmacology

SOX 5 5 5 6750 04-12-2017
View
Document

11

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

High speed Centrifuge
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

CEN 1 1 1 2250 04-12-2017
View
Document

12

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Hot plate

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics,
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

HOTPLATE 3 3 3 4650 04-12-2017
View
Document

13

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Bulk density apparatus
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

BULK-01 1 1 1 9000 25-04-2011
View
Document

14

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

UV spectrophotometer
(double beam)

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics,
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

T60 UV 1 1 1 190000 24-02-2012
View
Document

15

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Refrigerator
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

REFRI-01 1 1 1 12326 15-05-2023
View
Document

16

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Digital Hot air oven
(minimum 18”x18”x18”
internal dimensions)

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

HOT AIR OVEN 1 1 1 6250 04-12-2017
View
Document

17

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

IR moisture balance
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

MOIST BAL-01 1 1 1 29499 04-12-2017
View
Document

18

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Magnetic stirrer with
thermostat

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics,
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

MAG001 3 3 3 11550 04-12-2017
View
Document

19

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Fluidized Bed Dryer
and Coater

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

FLU-01 1 1 1 16500 25-04-2011
View
Document

20

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

TLC development
chamber

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

TLC 1 1 1 1200 04-12-2017
View
Document
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21

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Vacuum pump
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

VACC 1 1 1 6500 04-12-2017
View
Document

22

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Digital Hot air oven
(minimum 18”x18”x18”
internal dimensions)

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

HOT AIR 1 1 1 6250 04-12-2017
View
Document

23

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Mixer grinder
Dept of
Pharmacognosy

MIX-GRI 2 2 2 7700 04-12-2017
View
Document

24

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Digital pH meter
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

DIG PH 1 1 1 7500 04-12-2017
View
Document

25

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Vacuum pump
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

VAC 1 1 1 6497 04-12-2017
View
Document

26

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Magnetic stirrer with
thermostat

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics,
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

MAG001 3 3 3 11550 04-12-2017
View
Document

27

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

UV-Vis Cabinet
Dept of
Pharmacognosy

UV CABINET 1 1 1 4750 04-12-2017
View
Document

28

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Friability apparatus
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

FRI-01 1 1 1 8200 04-12-2017
View
Document

29

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Shaker bath apparatus
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

SHA-01 1 1 1 16450 04-12-2017
View
Document

30

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Eye piece micrometer
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

EPM-01 5 5 5 2125 04-12-2017
View
Document

31

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Hot air oven (minimum
18”x18”x18” internal
dimensions)

M.Pharm
Pharmacology

HOT AIR-01 1 1 1 6250 04-12-2017
View
Document

32

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Ultrasonic bath
sonicator

M.Pharm
Pharmacology

ULTRA 1 1 1 11875 04-12-2017
View
Document

33

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Binary High-
performance liquid
chromatography
(HPLC) with UV
detector (with at least
3KVA UPS backup)

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics,
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

LC20AD 1 0 1 280000 07-02-2012
View
Document
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34

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Hot plate with
thermostat

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

HOT PLATE 2 2 2 7000 04-12-2017
View
Document

35

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Syringe
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

HYPO 5 5 5 600 04-12-2017
View
Document

36

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Bulk density apparatus
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

BULK 1 1 1 9000 25-04-2011
View
Document

37

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Vacuum Filtration
assembly

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

VACC-01 1 1 1 5600 04-12-2017
View
Document

38

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

BOD incubator Machine Room BOD 1 1 1 35500 04-12-2017
View
Document

39

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Clevenger apparatus
Dept of
Pharmacognosy

CLAV-05 5 5 5 7750 04-12-2017
View
Document

40

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Water distillation unit
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

DIST-01 1 1 1 15000 04-12-2017
View
Document

41

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Hardness tester
Monsanto / Pfizer

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

PFIZER-01 01 each 1 1 5500 04-12-2017
View
Document

42

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Water bath (Single hole
and six hole)

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

WATER BATH 5 5 5 19250 04-12-2017
View
Document

43

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Hot air oven (minimum
18”x18”x18” internal
dimensions)

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

HOT AR-01 1 1 1 6250 04-12-2017
View
Document

44

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Digital pH meter
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

DIGI PH
METER

1 1 1 7500 04-12-2017
View
Document

45

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Plethysmometer
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

PLETH-01 1 1 1 1500 25-04-2011
View
Document

46

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Spectrofluorimeter
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

FLUO-01 1 1 1 74000 25-04-2011
View
Document
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47

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Actophotometer

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics,
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

ACT01 1 1 1 14000 25-04-2011
View
Document

48

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Clevenger apparatus
Dept of
Pharmacognosy

CLAV-01 5 5 5 7750 04-12-2017
View
Document

49

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Rotarod (Rat and mice)
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

ROTA ROD-01 01 each 1 1 13000 25-04-2011
View
Document

50

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Stage micrometer
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

STAGE -01 5 5 5 2475 04-12-2017
View
Document

51

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Heating mantle
different capacity

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

HEAT-01 02 each 2 2 2500 04-12-2017
View
Document

52

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

High shear
homogenizer

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

HOMO-01 1 1 1 6500 04-12-2017
View
Document

53

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

TLC development
chamber (different
sizes)

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

TLC 5 5 5 6000 04-12-2017
View
Document

54

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Carbon dioxide
euthanasia set-up

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

CO2 1 1 1 40000 25-04-2011
View
Document

55

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Hot plate
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

HOT PLATE 3 3 3 4650 04-12-2017
View
Document

56

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Vacuum pump
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

VACC 1 1 1 6500 04-12-2017
View
Document

57

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Water bath six holes

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics,
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

WATBAT 3 3 3 11550 04-12-2017
View
Document

58

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Brookfield viscometer
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

DV-I 1 0 0 134997 24-01-2016
View
Document

59

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Dissolution apparatus
(at least I.P standard
type I & type II)

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

VDR-8DR 1 1 1 135000 20-03-2012
View
Document
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60

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Hardness tester
Monsanto / Pfizer

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

MONOSATO-01 01 each 1 1 1499 04-12-2017
View
Document

61

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

High speed Centrifuge
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

CENTRI-01 1 1 1 2250 04-12-2017
View
Document

62

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Digital balance (0.1
mg)

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

DIGI BALA-1 1 1 1 23397 25-04-2011
View
Document

63

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Micropipette (one set of
5 pipette)

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

MICRO
PIPETTE

01 set 1 1 7800 04-12-2017
View
Document

64

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Actophotometer

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics,
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

ACT-01 1 1 1 14000 25-04-2011
View
Document

65

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Organ bath assembly
with aerator/kymograph

M.Pharm
Pharmacology

ORG-01 5 5 5 40000 25-04-2011
View
Document

66

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Heating mantle
different capacity

M.Pharm
Pharmacology

HEAT-01 02 each 2 2 2500 04-12-2017
View
Document

67

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Sahlis
haemoglobinometers

M.Pharm
Pharmacology

SAHI-01 20 20 20 15000 04-12-2017
View
Document

68

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Microwave oven
CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

SAMSUNG-
MWO-SOLO

1 1 0 5508 16-05-2023
View
Document

69

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Water bath (Single hole
and six hole)

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

WATER 5 5 5 19250 04-12-2017
View
Document

70

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Actophotometer Dept of Pharmacology ACT-01 1 1 1 14000 25-04-2011
View
Document

71

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Micropipette (one set of
5 pipette)

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

MICRO-01 01 set 1 1 7800 04-12-2017
View
Document

72

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Digital pH meter
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

DIGI PH 1 1 1 4350 04-12-2017
View
Document
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73

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Mechanical stirrer
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

MECH
STIREER

5 5 5 21250 04-12-2017
View
Document

74

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Compound microscope
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

MICRO-01 5 5 5 7200 04-12-2017
View
Document

75

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Inoculation chamber
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

INCL-01 1 1 1 85000 04-12-2017
View
Document

76

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Hot plate
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

HOT PLATE 3 3 3 4650 04-12-2017
View
Document

77

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Brookfield viscometer

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics,
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

DVI+ 1 1 1 134997 24-01-2016
View
Document

78

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Basic safety
equipments ( Safety
Goggles , aprons,
gloves, footwears

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

SPECT-01
Adequate
number

60 60 7200 04-12-2017
View
Document

79

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Multipurpose machine
(Coating/polishing/
mixing/etc)

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

MUL -01 1 1 1 16500 25-04-2011
View
Document

80

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

ICH Stability chamber
with temperature &
humidity features

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

HUMIDITY-01 01 1 1 29000 04-12-2017
View
Document

81

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Magnetic stirrer with
thermostat

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics,
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

MAG001 3 3 3 11550 04-12-2017
View
Document

82

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Non-invasive BP
measurement
apparatus

M.Pharm
Pharmacology

BP-01 1 1 1 1200 04-12-2017
View
Document

83

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Rotarod (Rat and mice)

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics,
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

ROTARAOD 01 each 1 1 13000 25-04-2011
View
Document

84

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Glass column (different
sizes)

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

COLUMN 10 10 10 80020 27-03-2012
View
Document

85

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Heating mantle
different capacity

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

HEAT-01 02 each 2 2 2500 04-12-2017
View
Document
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86

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Compound microscope
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

MICRO-01 5 5 5 7200 04-12-2017
View
Document

87

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

UV spectrophotometer
(double beam)

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

T60 1 1 1 190000 12-02-2012
View
Document

88

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Stereotaxic rodent
surgery apparatus

M.Pharm
Pharmacology

STERO 1 1 1 36860 04-12-2017
View
Document

Chemical Reagents And Other Consumables Equipment

Sr.No Equipment Type Vendor Purchase Date Purchase Bill

1 Glass Wear PARAMOUNT SCIENTIFIC WORKS 13-03-2025 View Document

2 Glass Wear PARAMOUNT SCIENTIFIC WORKS 30-08-2025 View Document

3 Glass Wear PARAMOUNT SCIENTIFIC WORKS 04-12-2017 View Document

4 Chemical TARANATH SCIENTIC SOLUTIONS 09-11-2023 View Document

5 Chemical AMAZON SELLER SERVICE PRIVATE LIMITED 03-09-2025 View Document

6 Chemical TARANATH SCIENTIFIC SOLUTIONS 13-09-2025 View Document

7 Other Consumable AARNA VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED 23-09-2025 View Document

8 Chemical TARANATH SCIENTIFIC SOLUTIONS 28-04-2025 View Document

9 Glass Wear PARAMOUNT SCI WORKS 07-10-2024 View Document

10 Chemical TARANATH SCIENTIFIC SOLUTIONS 01-06-2024 View Document

Library Norms

Is Library available as per the norms Yes Library Area 150

Is Reading Room available Yes Total Seating Capacity 100

Enclose appointment of Librarian: View Document

Books

Sr. No. Course Titles Required Titles Available Volume Required Volume Available Journals Required Journals Available

1 M.Pharm Pharmaceutics 350 350 400 414 50 50

2 B.Pharm 800 805 1800 2631 150 150

3 M.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis 350 350 400 418 50 50

4 M.Pharm Pharmacology 350 350 400 400 50 50

Journals

Total no. of National Journals available 10 Enclose Details of the Journals Subscribed: View Document

Total no. of International Journals available 5 Enclose CA Certified GST Paid Bills of Books and Journals View Document

Computer Lab Norms

Is Computer Lab available as per the norms Yes Total no. of computer available 51

If yes, enclose CA certified GST Paid Bills of computers and printers with remark for use of licensed software View Document

Subject Wise Classification

Sr. No. Course Available Numbers Available Titles

1 Advanced Biopharmaceutics & Pharmacokinetics 14 7

2 Advanced Instrumental Analysis 10 8
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3 Advanced Instrumentation Techniques 15 6

4 Advanced Pharmaceutical Analysis 54 12

5 Advanced Pharmacology-I 21 16

6 Advanced Pharmacology-II 24 14

7 Biochemistry 100 40

8 Biopharmaceutics and Pharmacokinetics 166 28

9 Biostatistics and Research Methodology 19 9

10 Cell and Molecular Biology 21 12

11 Cellular and Molecular Pharmacology 11 7

12 Communication Skills 77 25

13 Computer Aided Drug Delivery System 18 8

14 Computer Aided Drug Design 9 6

15 Computer Applications in Pharmacy 52 12

16 Cosmetic and Cosmeceuticals 11 6

17 Cosmetic Science 50 16

18 Dietary Supplements and Nutraceuticals 9 7

19 Discussion / Presentation (Proposal Presentation) 11 5

20 Drug Delivery System 28 14

21 Environmental sciences 31 18

22 Experimental Pharmacology 110 19

23 Experimental Pharmacology Practical - II 9 6

24 Food Analysis 12 6

25 Herbal and Cosmetic Analysis 14 6

26 Herbal Drug Technology 38 18

27 Human Anatomy & Physiology 107 18

28 Human Anatomy and Physiology - II 84 22

29 Industrial Pharmacy - I 103 22

30 Industrial Pharmacy - II 71 17

31 Instrumental Methods of Analysis 108 47

32 Journal club 23 9

33 Medicinal Chemistry - I 28 11

34 Medicinal Chemistry - II 38 16

35 Medicinal Chemistry - III 33 13

36 Modern Bio-Analytical Techniques 11 6

37 Modern Pharmaceutical Analytical Techniques 25 7

38 Modern Pharmaceutical Analytical Techniques 14 7

39 Modern Pharmaceutical Analytical Techniques 23 8

40 Modern Pharmaceutics 25 10

41 Molecular Pharmaceutics (Nano Tech and Targeted DDS) 15 8

42 Novel Drug Delivery System 93 24

43 Pathophysiology 114 8

44 Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 110 19

45 Pharmaceutical Analysis Practical - I 51 13

46 Pharmaceutical Analysis Practical - II 14 8

47 Pharmaceutical Biotechnology 52 19

48 Pharmaceutical Engineering 120 34

49 Pharmaceutical inorganic chemistry 75 37

50 Pharmaceutical jurisprudence 94 17

51 Pharmaceutical Marketing 58 16
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52 Pharmaceutical microbiology 90 25

53 Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry - I 57 30

54 Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry - III 69 16

55 Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry II 67 12

56 Pharmaceutical Regulatory Science 16 6

57 Pharmaceutical Validation 28 11

58 Pharmaceutics Practical - I 20 11

59 Pharmaceutics Practical II 24 8

60 Pharmaceutics-I 35 11

61 Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - I 51 26

62 Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - II 40 17

63 Pharmacological and Toxicological Screening Methods-I 11 5

64 Pharmacological and Toxicological Screening Methods-II 34 11

65 Pharmacology - I 46 11

66 Pharmacology - II 84 8

67 Pharmacology - III 37 15

68 Pharmacology Practical - I 19 9

69 Pharmacology Practical - II 10 8

70 Pharmacovigilance 27 11

71 Pharmacy Practice 60 18

72 Physical Pharmaceutics - II 75 11

73 Physical Pharmaceutics I 46 17

74 Practice School 16 7

75 Principles of Drug Discovery 16 7

76 Quality Assurance 31 8

77 Quality Control and Quality Assurance 29 12

78 Quality Control and Standardization of Herbals 12 6

79 Regulatory Affair 27 15

80 Remedial Biology 87 19

81 Remedial Mathematics 17 7

82 Research Methodology and Biostatistics 41 11

83 Research Work 24 10

84 Social and Preventive Pharmacy 46 10

Library accession register for previous year

View Document

PG And PhD Projects

Sr.
No.

Name of the Supervisor
Supervisor
BH No.

Name of the Candidate
Type of
Project

Titles of the Thesis/Dissertation
Duration(in
months)

Year

1 Mr. Murali.Sollu Pragna Dasaram PG
Pharmacological screening of antidiabetic activity of
diospyros peregrinein alloxan induced diabetic rats

12 2022

2 Dr.T.RAJESH KONDA AKHILA PG
ESTIMATION OF ATAZANAVIR AND RITONAVIR BY
USING HPLC

12 2022

3 Mrs.P.SOWJANYA NEELAM PRATHYUSHA PG

SIMULTANEOUS ESTIMATION OF MONTELUKAST
AND DOXOFYLLINE BY USING REVERSE PHASE
HIGH PERFORMANCE LIQUID CHROMATOGRAPHY
IN API AND MARKETED FOR

12 2022

4 Dr.Y.Sridhar RANGAPUR NIHARIKA PG
Evaluation of anti-ulcer and anti ulcer activity of
hemidesmus indicus in rats

12 2022

5 Dr.D.NARESH
GUDURI VAIBHAV
SARVESHWARRAJU

PG

SIMULTANEOUS ESTIMATION OF CLONAZEPAM
AND ESCITALOPRAM IN PURE AND FORMULATION
BY USING REVERSE PHASE HIGH PERFORMANCE
LIQUID CHROMATOGRAPHY

12 2022
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6 I Nagaraju
CHEERLA PRAVEEN
KUMAR

PG
FORMULATION AND EVALUATION OF
FEXINIDAZOLE ORALLY DISINTEGRATING
TABLETS

12 2023

7 Dr.D.NARESH NAGULA NIKITHA PG

ANALYTICAL METHOD DEVELOPMENT AND
VALIDATION FOR SIMULTANEOUS ESTIMATION OF
LEDIPASVIR AND SOFOSBUVIR IN PURE AND
PHARMACEUTICAL DOSAGE FORM

12 2022

8 Dr.G.Vijaya Kumar NUTHULAPATI VARSHA PG
QUANTITATIVE ESTIMATION OF
IBRUTNIB,MIDOSTAURIN IN TABLET DOSAGE
FORMS BY RP-HPLC METHOD

12 2023

9 Dr. V Anjaneyulu VIVEK KUMAR PG
FORMULATION AND EVALAUTION OF APIXABAN
FAST DISINTEGRATING TALETS

12 2022

10 Dr.Y.Sridhar Qureshi Huzaifa Ismail PG
Phytochemical analysis and anti depressant activity of
boophone disticha flower exracts in mice

12 2022

11 Dr.Nagaraju.M.Kulkarni KONDA MAMATHA PG
Evaluation of anti diabetic activity of leaves samanea
saman on alloxan induced diabeties in rats

12 2022

12 TIRUMALA RAJESH
BH-
P-23-7699

Gavte Madhuri PG
Analytical Method Development and Validation for
Simultaneous Estimation Amitryptaline and
Perphenazine by using RP-HPLC Method on bulk and

12 2025

13 Dr.T.RAJESH MADSTU ROSHINI PG

ANALYTICAL METHOD DEVELOPMENT AND
VALIDATION FOR SIMULTANEOUS
DETERMINATION OF ARTEMETHER AND
LUMEFANTRINE IN BULK AND PHARMACEUTICAL
DOSAG

12 2022

14 Dr. G S Valluri
MARAMPELLY
SRIKALA

PG
FORMULATION AND EVALAUTION OF
FEXINIDAZOLE CONTROLLED RELEASE TABLETS

12 2022

15 Dr. K Ramesh GANGADEVI MAMATHA PG
FORMULATION AND EVALUATION OF
CANNABIDIOL ORAL DISINTEGRATING TABLETS

12 2023

16 Mr. Murali.Sollu SWATHI VEDAMARI PG
Pharmacological evaluation of anti depressant activity
of dermostachya bipinata leaves in rats

12 2022

17 Dr.Nagaraju.M.Kulkarni BHOOSHI SHAILAJA PG
Pharmacological Evaluation of Diuretic activity of
tinospora cardifolia in swiss albino rat

12 2022

18 Dr.G.S. VALLURI POLOJU SUPRIYA PG
FORMULATION AND EVALUATION OF DONEPEZIL
SOLID LIPID NANOPARTICLES

12 2022

19 Dr. V. Anjaneyulu BODDU SHEKAR PG
FORMULATION DEVELOPMENT AND INVITRO
CHARACTERISATION OF LULICONAZOLE LOADED
EMULGEL

12 2022

20 k kishore
ODDAPELLI SAI
SUPRIYA

PG
DESIGN AND IN VITRO CHARACTERIZATION OF A
TRANSDERMAL FORMULATION CONTAINING
RALOXIFENE MICRONEEDLES

12 2022

21 Kishore BACHALA DEEPTHI PG
FORMULATION OF HYDROGEL DRUG DELIVERY
SYSTEM OF PAROXETINE HCL

12 2022

22 I Nagaraju
NARKATAPALLI SAI
CHANDU

PG
FORMULATION AND EVALUATION OF
CLARITHROMYCIN MUCO ADHESIVE ORAL
TABLETS

12 2022

23 Dr.Y.Sridhar
AKANKSHA
VEERABOINA

PG
Evaluation of anti depressant activity of bouganvillae
spectabilis in wistar albino rats

12 2022

24 Mrs.B.SRAVANTHI VUDEPU SANGEETHA PG

DEVELOPMENT AND VALIDATION OF A RP-HPLC
PDA METHOD FOR SIMULTANEOUS
DETERMINATIONOF NETUPITANT AND
PALONOSETRON IN PURE FORM AND ITS
PHARMAC

12 2022

25 Dr.T.RAJESH
VATTEM
UDAYCHANDRA

PG

SIMULTANEOUS ESTIMATION OF NEW
ANALYTICAL METHOD DEVELOPMENT AND
VALIDATION OF DICYCLOMINE ,DICLOFENAC K BY
HIGH PERFORMANCE LIQUID CHROMATO

12 2022

26 Dr. K Ramesh KOTHURI NAMADEVA PG
DESIGN AND INVITRO CHARACTERIZATION OF
TACROLIMUS NIOSOMAL GEL

12 2022

27 Mr. Murali.Sollu THIRUMAL BHANU PG
Evaluation of anti-ulcer and anti oxidant activity of
aconitum hetrophycium in mice

12 2022

28 Mrs.B.SRAVANTHI
MIYAPURAM
PRATHIBHA

PG
METHOD DEVELOPMENT AND VALIDATION OF
BUDESONIDE ,FORMOTERAL FUMERATE BY
USING RP-HPLC

12 2022

29 Dr.G.Vijaya Kumar SYEDA RABAB FATIMA PG

RP-HPLC METHOD AND ITS VALIDATION FOR
ANALYSIS OF FLUOXETINE HCL AND
ALPRAZOLAM IN BULK AND PHARMACEUTICAL
DOSAGE FORM

12 2022

30 Dr.Y.Sridhar KOILAKONDA RAMYA PG
Evaluation of the antidiabetic activity of ethanolic of
corchorus in streptozocin induced diabetic rats

12 2023

31 Dr.D.NARESH BURSA KOMALA PG

A NEW ANALYTICAL METHOD DEVELOPMENT AND
VALIDATION FOR ESTIMATION OF RILPIVIRINE
AND DOLUTEGRAVIR IN BULK AND TABLET BY RP-
HPLC

12 2022

32 Dr.G.Vijaya Kumar BANDRA VENKATESH PG DEVELOPMENT AND VALIDATION OF A REVERSE
PHASE HPLC METHOD FOR SIMULTANEOUS
ESTIMATION OF CARBIDOPA AND LEVODOPA IN

12 2022
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PHARMACEUTICAL DOSAGE FOR

33 NAGULA NIKITHA KUMMARI SUMALATHA PG

SIMULTANEOUS ESTIMATION OF NIACIN AND
LOVASTATIN BY USING REVERSE PHASE HIGH
PERFORMANCE LIQUID CHROMATOGRAPHY IN
API AND MARKETED FORMULATI

12 2022

34 Dr.G.Vijaya Kumar S.BHAVANA PG

DEVELOPMENT AND VALIDATION OF RP-HPLC
METHOD FOR THE SIMULTANEOUS ESTIMATION
OF BUPRENORPHINE AND NALOXONE IN BULK
AND PHARMACEUTICAL DOSAGE

12 2022

35 Dr.Nagaraju.M.Kulkarni BONKURI KUMAR PG
Evaluation of hepato protective activity of cassia
auriculata against carbon tetra chloride induced liver
toxicity in albino rats

12 2022

36 TIRUMALA RAJESH
BH-
P-23-7699

Vattem Udaychandra PG
Simulaneous Estimation of New Analytical Method
Development and Validation of Dicyclomine and
Diclofenac by High Performance Liquid Chromat

12 2025

37 dr v anjaneyulu SANGA MOUNIKA PG
DESIGN AND INVITRO CHARACTERISATION OF
TAMOXIFEN DRUG LOADED NANOSPONGES

12 2022

38 Dr. GS Valluri GANDAM RAVALI PG
FORMULATION AND EVALUATION OF ROPINIROLE
HCL NANOPARTICLES

12 2022

39 Dr.G.Vijaya Kumar
PARVATHAGIRI RAMYA
KRISHNA

PG

A NEW RP-HPLC METHOD FOR THE
SIMULTANEOUS ESTIMATION OF FLUPENTIXOL
AND MELITRACEN IN ITS PURE AND
PHARMACEUTICAL DOSAGE FORM AS PER ICH
GUI

12 2022

40 GAMPA VIJAYA KUMAR
BH-
P-23-2992

Basavalingam Yalagatti PG
Integrated Analytical Quality by Design Approach for
the Development and Validation of liquid
Chromatography method for simulataneous estima

12 2025

41

A NEW ANALYTICAL METHOD
DEVELOPMENT AND VALIDATION FOR
ESTIMATION OF RILPIVIRINE AND
DOLUTEGRAVIR IN BULK AND TABLET BY
RP-HPLC

BURSA KOMALA PG

A NEW ANALYTICAL METHOD DEVELOPMENT AND
VALIDATION FOR ESTIMATION OF RILPIVIRINE
AND DOLUTEGRAVIR IN BULK AND TABLET BY RP-
HPLC

12 2022

Projects Completed

Sr.
No.

Name of the
Investigator

Investigator
BH No.

Title of the Project
Duration(in
months)

Sanctioned
Amount(in Lakhs)

Funding
Agency

Year

1
DR GAMPA
VIJAYAKUMAR

METHOD DEVELOPMENT AND VALIDATION OF SELECTED DRUGS IN
BIORELEVANT DISSOLUTION MEDIUM USING RPHPLC TECHNIQUE

48 ₹10.00 KDPL 2022

On Going Projects

Sr. No. Name of the Faculty Centralised Pharmacy No. Title of the Project Duration(in months) Sanctioned Amount(in Lakhs) Funded By

1 NA NA 0 ₹0.00 NA

Research Collaboration

Sr. No. Name of Collaborating Organization Nature of Collaboration Outcome of Collaboration Year

1 KDPL Research METHOD DEVELOPMENT 2023

Research Publication

Sr.No. Authors Title Journal
Volume : Issue
; Page
Numbers

Impact
Factor

Year

1 GAMPA VIJAYA KUMAR
Formulation and Evaluation of Fravotriptan
Transdermal Patches for the Treatment of Migraine

International Journal of of Pharmacy Research &
Technology | | Vol 13 | Issue

Vol 13 | Issue
2

1 2023

2
B SRAVANTHI,T RAJESH,G
VIJAYA KUMAR

Analytical Method Development And Validation For
The Simultaneous Estimation Of Neomycin And
Clotrimazole By Rp- Hplc Method

JournalofPharmaceuticalNegativeResults 13/9/2022 1 2023

3
B SRAVANTHI,D.NARESH,G
VIJAYAKUMAR

Analytical Method Development And Validation For
The Simultaneous Estimation Of Neomycin And
Clotrimazole By Rp- Hplc Method

JournalofPharmaceuticalNegativeResults¦ 13,2022 1 2022

4
K KISHORE, RAMESH, G VIJAYA
KUMAR

Development and characterization of Emtricitabine
loaded Nanoparticles

International Journal of of Pharmacy Research &
Technology

| Vol 13 | Issue
2

0 2023

5
, K.KISHORE2, G.VIJAY
KUMAR3

Design Development and Characterization of
Clotrimazole Nano Sponge Gel

International Journal of of Pharmacy Research &
Technology

Vol 13 | Issue
2

1 2023

6
K KISHORE,V.ANJANEYULU,G
VIJAYA KUMAR

Formulation and evaluation of osmotic tablets of
Ranolazine

International Journal of of Pharmacy Research &
Technology

Vol 13| Issue 2 1 2023

7 Dr Gampa vijaya kumar

A NOVEL LC-TQ-MS/MS METHOD FOR
QUANTIFYING MEFENAMIC ACID-NDSRI (N-
NITROSO DRUG SUBSTANCE-RELATED IMPURITY)
IN MEFENAMIC ACID TABLET AND PED

IPC iipc 0 2025
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8 GAMPA VIJAYA KUMAR
Formulation and Evaluation of Poorly soluble drug
Josamycin by Solid Dispersion

International Journal of of Pharmacy Research &
Technology

Vol 13 | Issue
2

1 2023

Consultancy Service

Sr.No. Name of the Individual/Industry Name of the Institution/Industry Title of the work Duration Amount Received Year

1 DR GAMPA VIJAYA KUMAR QUALICHROME RESEARCH LAB NITROSAMINES GC LCMS 365 ₹0.00 2023

Patents

Sr.No. Title
Filed (Provide Patent Application
Number)

Patent
Type

Awarded (Provide Patent
Grant Number)

Name of the Inventor

1 TABLET DISSOLUTION APPARATUS 382323-001 Publish 137014 GAMPA VIJAYA KUMAR

2
CANCER PATIENT BIOMATRICS MONITORING
WEARABLE DEVICE

429108001 Design 183780
DR GAMPA VIJAYA KUMAR
V.KIRANKUMAR

3 wheel chair 387403-001 Publish 13248 gampa vijaya kumar

4 Tablet punching compression machine 6305982 Publish 14 2023 k kishore

5
SPRAY NOZZLE FOR COATING PHARMACEUTICAL
PRODUCTS

387965-001 Publish 142389 GAMPA VIJAYA KUMAR

6 PULSE OXIMETER 380353-001 Grant 134235 GAMPA VIJAYA KUMAR

7 PORTABLE UV-VISIBLE SPECTROPHOTOMETER 446389-001 Design 202334 Dr Gampa Vijaya Kumar

Workshops Conducted

Sr.No.
Type of
Activity

Title of the Event
Duration(in
days)

Number of
Participants

Date
Workshops Conducted
Image

1 Seminar ALL OVER VIEW OF PHARMA PACKAGING 1 150 29-06-2024 View Document

2 Workshop
“EMPOWERING PHARMACY EDUCATORS WITH TEACHING AND
TECHNICAL SKILLS”

6 452 01-06-2024 View Document

3 Workshop THINK HEALTH THINK PHARMACY 1 176 25-09-2025 View Document

4 Guest Lecture CAREER PROSPECTS IN PHARMACY 1 1005 25-09-2023 View Document

5 Seminar CURRENT GOOD MANUFACTURING DAY 1 189 10-10-2025 View Document

Workshops Attended

Sr.No.
Type of
Activity

Title of the Event Name of The Faculty Place Date
Workshops
Conducted Image

1 Seminar EMERGING TRENDS IN MARKETING
DR GAMPA VIJAYA
KUMAR

HYDERABAD 24-01-2023 View Document

2 Conference BEST PRACTICES IN PHARMACOVIGILLENCE
DR GAMPA VIJAYA
KUMAR

HYDERABAD 18-06-2019 View Document

3 Conference role of msmes in india a road map to sustainable development
dr gampa vijaya
kumar

hyderabad 12-04-2023 View Document

4 Workshop WRITING A [PHARMACEUTICAL THESIS-A STEP BY STEP PROCESS KISHORE KAMERE CHENNAI 06-11-2023 View Document

5 Conference 83 FIP WORLD CONGREESS
DR GAMPA VIJAYA
KUMAR

DENMARK 31-08-2025 View Document

6 Conference WALK A THON
DR GAMPA
VIJAYAKUMAR

HYDERABAD 20-05-2023 View Document

7 Workshop GOOD TEACHING PRACTICES
DR GAMPA VIJAYA
KUMAR

HYDERABAD 09-09-2023 View Document

8 Conference 36 ANNUAL NATIONAL CONVENTION OF IPGA
GAMPA VIJAYA
KUMAR

COCHIN 07-12-2024 View Document

9 Workshop CLINICAL PHARMACOKINETICS
DR GAMPA VIJAYA
KUMAR

HYDERABAD 11-10-2022 View Document

10 Conference
DIGITAL INNOVATIONS IN MSMS DURING ECONOMIC DISRUPTIONS
EXPERIENCES AND CHALLANGES YOUNG ENTREPRENUER SHIP

DR GAMPA VIJAYA
KUMAR

HYDERABAD 12-04-2023 View Document

Research Papers Presented

Sr.No.
Name of the
Faculty/Student

Title of The paper
Name of the
workshop/Seminars/
Conferences

Amount Granted
from Funding
Agency

Place Date
Workshops
Conducted
Image

1
Dr Gampa
Vijaya Kumar

- Community pharmacy review: what is being done, and
what could be done better?

Conference ₹25,000.00
COPENHAGEN
DENMARK

31-08-2025 View Document
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2
DR GAMPA
VIJAYA
KYUMAR

DIGITAL INNOVATIONS IN MSMES DURING
ECONOMIC DISRUPTIONS EXPERIENCES AND
CHALLENGES OF YOUNG ENTERPRENUER

Conference ₹2,000.00 HYDERABAD 24-01-2023 View Document

Sports

Name: A POORNA CHANDER PART TIME Qualification: DIPLOMA

Experience (in Years): 5 Upload Degree/Experience: View Document

Sr.No. Activity Activity Name No. of Teachers Participated No. of Students Participated Year

1 0 0 -

Curricular Activity

Sr.No. Title of the Event Number of Participants Date Workshops Conducted Image

1 WORLD PHARMACISTS DAY 200 25-09-2025 View Document

2 PROTEST RALLY AGAINST TERRORIST ATTACK IN PAHALGAM 200 25-04-2025 View Document

3 FOOD FESTIVAL (SWAD-E-BHARATH AAHAROTSAV) 200 09-05-2025 View Document

4 BATHUKAMMA CELEBRATIONS 150 27-09-2025 View Document

5 TEACHERS DAY 28 05-09-2024 View Document

6 INTERACTIVE SESSION WITH TELANGANA POLICE ABOUT RAGGING AND ITS CONSEQUENCES 200 28-11-2024 View Document

7 SPORTS WEEK CELEBRATION 200 31-07-2025 View Document

8 YOGA DAY 150 21-06-2025 View Document

9 INDUSTRIAL VISIT 56 07-05-2025 View Document

10 INDEPENDENCE DAY 150 15-08-2025 View Document

11 INDUSTRIAL VISIT 65 12-08-2025 View Document

12 CIA MSME EXPO-2025 250 07-03-2025 View Document

13 ANTI DRUG AWARENESS 175 24-06-2024 View Document

14 FAREWELL 200 02-07-2025 View Document

15 semi christmac 205 23-12-2023 View Document

16 SWEEP AWARENESS PROGRAMME 170 06-07-2024 View Document

17 WOMENS DAY CELEBRATIONS-2025 250 07-03-2025 View Document

18 blood donation camp 52 23-11-2024 View Document

19 cGMP 185 10-10-2025 View Document

20 INDEPENDENCE DAY CELEBRATIONS 255 15-08-2023 View Document

21 BATHUKAMMA 150 04-10-2024 View Document

22 ADVAYA 2024 179 15-06-2024 View Document

23 GUEST LECTURE (MANUFACTURING AND TESTING OF SOFT GELATIN CAPSULES) 100 26-07-2025 View Document

Anti Ragging Cell

Name of the Chairperson cell: Dr.G.Vijaya Kumar No. of meeting in a year: 2

No of Activities in a year (Workshop/Guest Lecture/Orientation): 2 Case reported in previous years: No

If yes, status of the case(Pending/Closed): Closed Copy of orders for having constituted the committee as per SAKSHAM Guidelines: View Document

Gender Sensitization Cell

Name of the Chairperson cell: 1. Prof. G. Vijaya Kumar No. of meeting in a year: 2

No of Activities in a year: 1 Case reported in previous years: No

If yes, status of the case: Closed Copy of orders for having constituted the committee as per SAKSHAM Guidelines: View Document

Anti Discrimination Cell

Name of the Chairperson of Anti discrimination cell: Prof. G. Vijaykumar No. of meeting in a year: 1

Case reported in previous years: No If yes, status of the case: Closed
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Copy of the orders for having constituted the committee: View Document

Career Guidance Cell/ Placement Cell

Name of the Placement Officer: DR.N.Shilpika Mobile Number of the Placement officer: 9948980520

No. of students participated: 15 No. of the Student Placed: 6

Percentage of placement: 39 No. of Companies participated in Placement Drive: 3

Copy of the Constitution to be enclosed as Annexure: View Document

Information Available On Website

Dean/Principal Yes Affiliated university and its VC Registrar Yes

Results of All Examinations in previous years Yes
Details of Members of Gender of Harrasment Committee Members with Contact Details including Landline
,ph.no, email etc

Yes

Details of Contact Available on College Website Tool Yes Teaching Staff Yes

List Of Student Admitted Category wise(UG,PG) in current and
previous year

Yes
Details of Members of Anti Ragging Committee Members with Contact Details including Landline ,ph.no,
email etc

Yes

Toll Free Number To Report Ragging Yes Details of Email Address Available on College Website Tool Yes

Court Case

Whether any Court Case is filed by the institution against PCI No

Affidavit: View Document

Additional Information

Whether the deficiencies pointed in earlier IR have been rectified: Not Applicable Affidavit Document: NA
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